
Generic Name Brand Name Therapeutic Category Dosage Forms Restrictions Comments
Finasteride Proscar®; 5 Alpha-Reductase 

Inhibitor;
Tablet, oral:
Generic: 1 mg, 5 mg

Mesalamine Asacol®;Canasa®;Pentasa
®;Rowasa®;

5-Aminosalicylic Acid 
Derivative;

Capsule, controlled 
release, oral:
Pentasa®: 250 mg
Suppository, rectal:
Canasa®: 500 mg, 1000 
mg
Rowasa®: 4 g/60 mL (60 
mL) [contains potassium 
metabisulfite and sodium 
benzoate]
Tablet, delayed release, 
enteric coated, oral:
Asacol®: 400 mg

SulfaSALAzine Sulfazine; 5-Aminosalicylic Acid 
Derivative;

Tablet, oral: 500 mg

Carboprost Tromethamine Hemabate; Abortifacient;Prostaglandin
;

Solution, Intramuscular 
[strength expressed as 
base]:
Generic: 250 mcg/mL (1 
mL)

Donepezil Aricept®; Acetylcholinesterase 
Inhibitor (Central);

Tablet, Oral, as 
hydrochloride:
Generic: 5 mg, 10 mg

Neostigmine (Systemic) Acetylcholinesterase 
Inhibitor;

Injection, solution, as 
methylsulfate: 1 mg/mL (10 
mL)

PyRIDostigmine Acetylcholinesterase 
Inhibitor;

Injection, solution, as 
bromide: 5 mg/mL

PHYSostigmine Acetylcholinesterase 
Inhibitor;Antidote;

Injection, solution, as 
salicylate: 1 mg/mL (2 mL) 
[contains benzyl alcohol 
and sodium metabisulfite]



Edrophonium Enlon®; Acetylcholinesterase 
Inhibitor;Antidote;Diagnosti
c Agent;

Injection, solution, as 
chloride:
Enlon®: 10 mg/mL (15 mL) 
[contains sodium sulfite]

Erythromycin (Topical) Acne Products;Antibiotic, 
Macrolide;Antibiotic, 
Topical;Topical Skin 
Product;Topical Skin 
Product, Acne;

Solution, topical: 2% (60 
mL) [sugar free; contains 
alcohol 66%]

ISOtretinoin (Systemic) Absorica;Amnesteem;Clar
avis;Myorisan;Zenatane;

Acne 
Products;Antineoplastic 
Agent, Retinoic Acid 
Derivative;Retinoic Acid 
Derivative;

Capsule, Oral:
Amnesteem: 10 mg, 20 
mg, 40 mg [contains 
soybean oil]
Myorisan: 10 mg, 20 mg 
[contains soybean oil]
Myorisan: 30 mg
Myorisan: 40 mg [contains 
fd&c yellow #6 (sunset 
yellow), soybean oil]

Salicylic Acid Acne Products;Keratolytic 
Agent;Topical Skin 
Product, Acne;

Plaster: 40%

Tretinoin (Topical) Retin-A®; Acne Products;Retinoic 
Acid Derivative;Topical 
Skin Product, Acne;

Cream, topical:
Retin-A®: 0.05% (20 g)
Gel, topical:
Retin-A®: 0.01% (15 g) 
[contains alcohol 90% w/w]

Adapalene and Benzoyl 
Peroxide

Epiduo; Acne Products;Retinoic 
Acid Derivative;Topical 
Skin Product;Topical Skin 
Product, Acne;

Gel, External:
Epiduo: Adapalene 0.1% 
and benzoyl peroxide 2.5% 
(45 g) [contains edetate 
disodium, polysorbate 80, 
propylene glycol]
Generic: Adapalene 0.1% 
and benzoyl peroxide 2.5% 
(45 g)



Benzoyl Peroxide Acne Products;Topical 
Skin Product;Topical Skin 
Product, Acne;

Gel, topical: 10% (45 g)

Clindamycin and Benzoyl 
Peroxide

BenzaClin; Acne Products;Topical 
Skin Product;Topical Skin 
Product, Acne;

Gel, topical:
Generic: Clindamycin 1% 
and benzoyl peroxide 5% 
(25 g)

Hydroxyamphetamine and 
Tropicamide

Paremyd; Adrenergic Agonist Agent, 
Ophthalmic;

Solution, ophthalmic:
Paremyd: 
Hydroxyamphetamine 
hydrobromide 1% and 
tropicamide 0.25% (15 mL) 
[contains benzalkonium 
chloride]

DOBUTamine Adrenergic Agonist 
Agent;Inotrope;

Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride: 12.5 mg/mL 
(20 mL)

DOPamine Adrenergic Agonist 
Agent;Inotrope;

Infusion [premixed in 
D5W], as hydrochloride: 
1.6 mg/mL (250 mL)
Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride: 40 mg/mL 
(5 mL) [contains sodium 
metabisulfite]

Disulfiram Antabuse®; Aldehyde Dehydrogenase 
Inhibitor;

Tablet, oral: 250 mg

Potassium Citrate Urocit-K 10;Urocit-K 
15;Urocit-K 5;

Alkalinizing Agent, Oral; Tablet Extended Release, 
Oral:
Generic: 10 mEq

Sodium Citrate and Citric 
Acid

Alkalinizing Agent, Oral; Solution, oral: Sodium 
citrate dihydrate 500 mg 
and citric acid 
monohydrate 334 mg per 5 
mL (473 mL) [alcohol free, 
dye free, sugar free; grape 
flavor]



Sodium Bicarbonate 
(Systemic)

Alkalinizing 
Agent;Antacid;Electrolyte 
Supplement, 
Oral;Electrolyte 
Supplement, Parenteral;

Injection, solution 
[preservative free]: 4.2% 
(10 mL); 8.4% (50 mL)
Tablet, oral: 325 mg

EPINEPHrine (Systemic) EpiPen 2-Pak;EpiPen Jr 2-
Pak;

Alpha/Beta Agonist; Injection, solution  [prefilled 
auto injector]:
EpiPen®: 0.3 mg/0.3 mL 
[1:1000] (2 mL) [contains 
sodium metabisulfite]
EpiPen® Jr.: 0.15 mg/0.3 
mL [1:2000] (2 mL) 
[contains sodium 
metabisulfite]
Injection, solution: 0.1 
mg/mL [1:10,000] (10 mL); 
1 mg/mL [1:1000] (1 mL, 
30 mL)

Norepinephrine Alpha/Beta Agonist; Injection, solution, as 
bitartrate: 1 mg/mL (4 mL) 
[contains sodium 
metabisulfite]

Racepinephrine Inhalation 
Solution

Asthmanefrin;S2; Alpha/Beta Agonist; Asthmanefrin Refill: 2.25% 
(1 ea) [contains edetate 
disodium]

Midodrine Alpha1 Agonist; Tablet, Oral, as 
hydrochloride:
Generic: 2.5 mg, 5 mg, 10 
mg

Phentolamine (Systemic) Alpha1 and Alpha2 
Blocker, 
Nonselective;Antidote, 
Extravasation;Antihyperten
sive;

Injection, powder for 
reconstitution, as mesylate: 
5 mg

Doxazosin Alpha1 Blocker;Alpha1 
Blocker, 
Nonselective;Antihypertens
ive;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 1 mg, 4mg

EBCI Supplemental 
Formulary - for EBCI 
enrolled patients



Alfuzosin Uroxatral; Alpha1 Blocker;Alpha1a 
Blocker, Selective;

Tablet Extended Release 
24 Hour, Oral, as 
hydrochloride:
Uroxatral: 10 mg [contains 
hydrogenated castor oil]
Generic: 10 mg

Tamsulosin Flomax®; Alpha1 Blocker;Alpha1a 
Blocker, Selective;

Capsule, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 0.4 mg
Flomax®: 0.4 mg

Prazosin Alpha1 
Blocker;Antihypertensive;

Capsule, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 1 mg, 2 mg, 
5 mg

Brimonidine (Ophthalmic) Alphagan P; Alpha2 Agonist, 
Ophthalmic;Ophthalmic 
Agent, Antiglaucoma;

Solution, Ophthalmic, as 
tartrate: 
Alphagan P: 0.15% (5 mL) 
[contains 
carboxymethylcellulose 
sodium]

TiZANidine Zanaflex; Alpha2-Adrenergic Agonist; Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 2 mg, 4 mg

CloNIDine Alpha2-Adrenergic 
Agonist;Antihypertensive;

Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 0.1 mg, 0.2 
mg

GuanFACINE Intuniv; Alpha2-Adrenergic 
Agonist;Antihypertensive;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 1 mg, 2 mg
Tablet Extended Release 
24 Hour, Oral:
Generic: 1 mg, 2 mg, 3 
mg, 4 mg

Methyldopa Alpha2-Adrenergic 
Agonist;Antihypertensive;

Injection, solution, as 
methyldopate 
hydrochloride: 50 mg/mL 
(5 mL)
Tablet, oral: 250 mg

Phenylephrine (Topical) Anu-Med [OTC]; Alpha-Adrenergic Agonist 
;Antihemorrhoidal Agent;

Suppository, rectal, as 
hydrochloride:
Anu-Med: 0.25%



Phenylephrine 
(Ophthalmic)

AK-Dilate™; Alpha-Adrenergic Agonist 
;Ophthalmic Agent, 
Mydriatic;

Solution, ophthalmic, as 
hydrochloride:
AK-Dilate™: 2.5% (15 mL) 
[contains benzalkonium 
chloride and benzyl 
alcohol]

MetroNIDAZOLE 
(Systemic)

Amebicide;Antibiotic, 
Miscellaneous;Antiprotozo
al, Nitroimidazole;

Infusion [premixed iso-
osmotic sodium chloride 
solution]: 500 mg (100 mL) 
[contains sodium 14 mEq]
Tablet, oral: 250 mg, 500 
mg

Tinidazole Amebicide;Antibiotic, 
Miscellaneous;Antiprotozo
al, Nitroimidazole;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 250 mg

Chloroquine Aminoquinoline 
(Antimalarial);Antimalarial 
Agent;

Tablet, oral, as phosphate: 
500 mg

Hydroxychloroquine Aminoquinoline 
(Antimalarial);Antimalarial 
Agent;Antirheumatic, 
Disease Modifying;

Tablet, oral, as sulfate: 200 
mg

Neomycin (Systemic) Ammonium 
Detoxicant;Antibiotic, 
Aminoglycoside;

Tablet, oral, as sulfate: 500 
mg

Lactulose Ammonium 
Detoxicant;Laxative, 
Osmotic;

Syrup, oral: 10 g/15 mL 
(1892 mL) [banana flavor]

Acetaminophen and 
Codeine

Capital® and 
Codeine;Tylenol® With 
Codeine;

Analgesic Combination 
(Opioid);Analgesic, Opioid;

Tablet, oral:
Generic: Acetaminophen 
300 mg and codeine 
phosphate 30 mg



Hydrocodone and 
Acetaminophen

Analgesic Combination 
(Opioid);Analgesic, Opioid;

Elixir, oral: 7.5mg 
hydrocodone/500mg 
acetaminophen/15ml
Tablet, oral:
5/325: Hydrocodone 
bitartrate 5 mg and 
acetaminophen 325 mg
10/325: Hydrocodone 
bitartrate 10 mg and 
acetaminophen 325 mg

Acetaminophen Acephen™ [OTC];Mapap 
Infant 's [OTC];Mapap 
[OTC];Tylenol [OTC];

Analgesic, Nonopioid; Solution, Intravenous:
Generic: 1000 mg/100 mL 
(100 mL)
Suppository, rectal:
Generic: 120 mg, 650 mg
Suspension, oral:
160 mg/5 mL (118 mL)
Tablet, oral:
325 mg

Aspirin Analgesic, 
Nonopioid;Antiplatelet 
Agent;Nonsteroidal Anti-
inflammatory Drug 
(NSAID), Oral;Salicylate;

Tablet, oral: 325 mg
Tablet, chewable, oral: 81 
mg
Tablet, enteric coated, oral: 
81 mg, 325 mg

Butalbital, Acetaminophen, 
and Caffeine

Analgesic, 
Nonopioid;Barbiturate;

Tablet, oral: Butalbital 50 
mg, acetaminophen 325 
mg, and caffeine 40 mg

Celecoxib CeleBREX; Analgesic, 
Nonopioid;Nonsteroidal 
Anti-inflammatory Drug 
(NSAID), COX-2 Selective;

Capsule, Oral:
Generic: 100 mg, 200 mg

Meclofenamate Analgesic, 
Nonopioid;Nonsteroidal 
Anti-inflammatory Drug 
(NSAID), Oral;

Capsule, oral, as sodium: 
100 mg

Naproxen Analgesic, 
Nonopioid;Nonsteroidal 
Anti-inflammatory Drug 
(NSAID), Oral;

Tablet, oral: 250 mg



Piroxicam (Systemic) Analgesic, 
Nonopioid;Nonsteroidal 
Anti-inflammatory Drug 
(NSAID), Oral;

Capsule, oral: 20 mg

Sulindac Analgesic, 
Nonopioid;Nonsteroidal 
Anti-inflammatory Drug 
(NSAID), Oral;

Tablet, oral: 150 mg

Ketorolac (Systemic) Analgesic, 
Nonopioid;Nonsteroidal 
Anti-inflammatory Drug 
(NSAID), Oral;Nonsteroidal 
Anti-inflammatory Drug 
(NSAID), Parenteral;

Injection, solution, as 
tromethamine: 30 mg/mL 
(1 mL, 2 mL) [contains 
alcohol 10%]
Tablet, Oral, as 
tromethamine:
Generic: 10 mg

Tablets: restricted for up to 
5 days for post-op pain 
only

Meloxicam Mobic®; Analgesic, 
Nonopioid;Nonsteroidal 
Anti-inflammatory Drug 
(NSAID), Oral;Nonsteroidal 
Anti-inflammatory Drug 
(NSAID), Parenteral;

Tablet, oral: 7.5 mg, 15 mg
Mobic®: 7.5 mg, 15 mg

Morphine Sulfate 
(Systemic)

Analgesic, Opioid; Injection, solution: 5 
mg/mL (1 mL); 10 mg/mL 
(1 mL); 15 mg/mL (1 mL); 
50 mg/mL (50 mL)
Solution, oral: 10 mg/5 mL 
(5 mL); 20 mg/5 mL (100 
mL)
Solution, oral [concentrate]: 
20 mg/mL (1 mL) [contains 
sodium benzoate]
Tablet, extended release, 
oral: 15 mg, 30 mg, 60 mg, 
100 mg

TraMADol Analgesic, Opioid; Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 50 mg



Buprenorphine Brixadi;Butrans;Sublocade;
Subutex;

Analgesic, 
Opioid;Analgesic, Opioid 
Partial Agonist;

Patch Weekly, 
Transdermal:
Generic: 5 mcg/hr (1 ea, 4 
ea); 7.5 mcg/hr (1 ea, 4 
ea); 10 mcg/hr (1 ea, 4 ea); 
15 mcg/hr (1 ea, 4 ea); 20 
mcg/hr (1 ea, 4 ea)
Solution Prefilled Syringe, 
Subcutaneous:
Brixadi: 64 mg/0.18 mL 
[extended-release] (0.18 
mL); 96 mg/0.27 mL 
[extended-release] (0.27 
mL); 128 mg/0.36 mL 
[extended-release] (0.36 
mL)
Brixadi (Weekly): 8 
mg/0.16 mL [extended-
release] (0.16 mL); 16 
mg/0.32 mL [extended-
release] (0.32 mL); 24 
mg/0.48 mL [extended-
release] (0.48 mL); 32 
mg/0.64 mL [extended-
release] (0.64 mL) 
[contains alcohol, usp]
Solution Prefilled Syringe, 
Subcutaneous 
[preservative free]:

Sublingual tablets are 
restricted to MAT clinic for 
third line option in patients 
who have intolerance to 
naloxone-containing films 
or tablets

Buprenorphine and 
Naloxone

Suboxone®; Analgesic, 
Opioid;Analgesic, Opioid 
Partial Agonist;

Tablet, Sublingual:
Buprenorphine 2 mg and 
naloxone 0.5 mg; 
Buprenorphine 8 mg and 
naloxone 2 mg
Film, Sublingual:
Buprenorphine 2 mg and 
naloxone 0.5 mg; 
Buprenorphine 8 mg and 
naloxone 2 mg; 
Buprenorphine 12 mg and 
naloxone 3 mg

Sublingual tablets are 
restricted to MAT clinic for 
second line option in 
patients who have 
intolerance to films



FentaNYL Duragesic®; Analgesic, 
Opioid;Anilidopiperidine 
Opioid;General Anesthetic;

Injection, solution, as 
citrate [preservative free]: 
0.05 mg/mL (50 mL)
Injection, solution, as 
citrate: 0.05mg/ml (2ml)
Transdermal system, 
topical, as base:
Duragesic®: 12 (5s)  
[delivers 12.5 mcg/hour, 
contains alcohol 0.1 mL/10 
cm2]; 25 (5s) [delivers 25 
mcg/hour, contains alcohol 
0.1 mL/10 cm2]; 50 (5s) 
[delivers 50 mcg/hour, 
contains alcohol 0.1 mL/10 
cm2];  75 (5s) [delivers 75 
mcg/hour, contains alcohol 
0.1 mL/10 cm2]; 100 (5s) 
[delivers 100 mcg/hour, 
contains alcohol 0.1 
mL/cm2

Benzocaine Analgesic, Topical;Local 
Anesthetic;

Solution: 20%

Lidocaine (Topical) Xylocaine®; Analgesic, Topical;Local 
Anesthetic;

Ointment, topical: 5% (37.5 
g)
Patch, topical: 5%

Capsaicin Capsaicin [OTC]; Analgesic, Topical;Topical 
Skin Product;Transient 
Receptor Potential 
Vanilloid 1 (TRPV1) 
Agonist;

Cream, External:
Generic: 0.025% (25 g, 50 
g, 60 g, 120 g); 0.1% (42.5 
g)

FOR HOSPITAL 
(ER/INPT) USE ONLY
May be fast-tracked for 
cannabis hyperemesis 
syndrome (CHS)

Phenazopyridine Analgesic, Urinary; Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 100 mg



Testosterone AndroGel Pump;Depo®-
Testosterone;

Androgen; Injection, oil, as cypionate:
Depo®-Testosterone: 200 
mg/mL (1 mL) [contains 
benzyl alcohol and benzyl 
benzoate and cottonseed 
oil]
Gel, Transdermal:
Generic: 20.25 
mg/actuation (1.62%) (75 
g)

Phenol Phenol EZ Swabs [OTC]; Anesthetic, Topical; Swab, External:
Phenol EZ Swabs: 89% 
(30 ea)

Fluorescein and 
Benoxinate

Anesthetic, 
Topical;Diagnostic 
Agent;Ophthalmic Agent;

Solution, ophthalmic: 
Fluorescein sodium 0.25% 
and benoxinate 
hydrochloride 0.4% (5 mL)

Losartan Cozaar®; Angiotensin II Receptor 
Blocker;Antihypertensive;

Tablet, oral, as potassium:
Cozaar®: 25 mg, 50 mg, 
100 mg

Valsartan Diovan; Angiotensin II Receptor 
Blocker;Antihypertensive;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 40 mg, 80 mg, 
160 mg, 320 mg

Preference for Losartan. 
Valsartan available for 
patients who cannot 
tolerate Losartan or who 
have been stabilized on 
Valsartan outside the 
system.

Losartan and 
Hydrochlorothiazide

Hyzaar; Angiotensin II Receptor 
Blocker;Antihypertensive;D
iuretic, Thiazide;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 50/12.5: Losartan 
potassium 50 mg and 
hydrochlorothiazide 12.5 
mg; 100/12.5: Losartan 
potassium 100 mg and 
hydrochlorothiazide 12.5 
mg; 100/25: Losartan 
potassium 100 mg and 
hydrochlorothiazide 25 mg



Sacubitril and Valsartan Entresto; Angiotensin II Receptor 
Blocker;Neprilysin Inhibitor;

Tablet, Oral:
Entresto: Sacubitril 24 mg 
and valsartan 26 mg, 
Sacubitril 49 mg and 
valsartan 51 mg, Sacubitril 
97 mg and valsartan 103 
mg

Captopril Angiotensin-Converting 
Enzyme (ACE) 
Inhibitor;Antihypertensive;

Tablet, oral: 12.5 mg, 25 
mg

Enalaprilat Angiotensin-Converting 
Enzyme (ACE) 
Inhibitor;Antihypertensive;

Injectable, Intravenous:
Generic: 1.25 mg/mL (1 
mL, 2 mL)

Fosinopril Angiotensin-Converting 
Enzyme (ACE) 
Inhibitor;Antihypertensive;

Tablet, oral, as sodium: 5 
mg, 10 mg, 20 mg, 40 mg

Lisinopril Prinivil®; Angiotensin-Converting 
Enzyme (ACE) 
Inhibitor;Antihypertensive;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 2.5 mg, 5 mg, 10 
mg, 20 mg, 30 mg, 40 mg

Lisinopril and 
Hydrochlorothiazide

Zestoretic; Angiotensin-Converting 
Enzyme (ACE) 
Inhibitor;Antihypertensive;D
iuretic, Thiazide;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic:
10/12.5: Lisinopril 10 mg 
and hydrochlorothiazide 
12.5 mg
20/12.5: Lisinopril 20 mg 
and hydrochlorothiazide 
12.5 mg
20/25: Lisinopril 20 mg and 
hydrochlorothiazide 25 mg

Naltrexone and Bupropion Contrave; Anorexiant;Antidepressant, 
Dopamine/Norepinephrine-
Reuptake Inhibitor;Opioid 
Antagonist;

Tablet Extended Release 
12 Hour, Oral:
Contrave: Naltrexone 
hydrochloride 8 mg and 
bupropion hydrochloride 90 
mg [contains edetate 
(edta) disodium, fd&c blue 
#2 (indigo carm) aluminum 
lake]

Due to extreme cost, 
preference is for using 
individual tablets rather 
than the combination. 
Please use the following 
conversion: Naltrexone 
25mg (1/2 of 50mg tablet) 
daily AND Bupropion XL 
150mg daily x 1 week then 
300mg daily



Phentermine and 
Topiramate

Qsymia; Anorexiant;Antiseizure 
Agent, 
Miscellaneous;Sympathomi
metic;

Capsule, extended release, 
oral:
Qsymia: 3.75/23: 
Phentermine 3.75 mg 
[immediate release] and 
topiramate 23 mg 
[extended release] 
[contains tartrazine]
Qsymia: 7.5/46: 
Phentermine 7.5 mg 
[immediate release] and 
topiramate 46 mg 
[extended release] 
[contains tartrazine]
Qsymia: 11.25/69: 
Phentermine 11.25 mg 
[immediate release] and 
topiramate 69 mg 
[extended release] 
[contains tartrazine]
Qsymia: 15/92: 
Phentermine 15 mg 
[immediate release] and 
topiramate 92 mg 
[extended release] 
[contains tartrazine]



Phentermine Adipex-P®;Ionamin®; Anorexiant;Central 
Nervous System 
Stimulant;Sympathomimeti
c;

Capsule, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 15 mg, 30 
mg, 37.5 mg 
Adipex-P®: 37.5 mg 
Capsule, resin complex:
Ionamin®: 15 mg
Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 37.5 mg 
Adipex-P®: 37.5 mg

Pharmacotherapy for 
weight loss is 
recommended only for 
obese patients with a body 
mass index ≥30 kg/m2, or 
≥27 kg/m2 in the presence 
of other risk factors such 
as hypertension, diabetes, 
and/or dyslipidemia or a 
high waist circumference; 
therapy should be used in 
conjunction with a 
comprehensive weight 
management program. 
Rule out organic causes of 
obesity (eg, untreated 
hypothyroidism) prior to 
use.
Note: Phentermine is not 
approved for long-term 
use. The limited usefulness 
of medications in this class 
should be weighed against 
possible risks associated 
with their use. Consult 
weight loss guidelines for 
current pharmacotherapy 
recommendations.

Aluminum Hydroxide and 
Magnesium Trisilicate

Alenic Alka Tablet 
[OTC];Gaviscon® Tablet 
[OTC];Genaton Tablet 
[OTC];

Antacid; Tablet, chewable: 
Aluminum hydroxide 80 mg 
and magnesium trisilicate 
20 mg

Calcium Carbonate Antacid [OTC];Calcium 
Antacid [OTC];Oysco 500 
[OTC] [DSC];Tums [OTC];

Antacid;Antidote;Calcium 
Salt;Electrolyte 
Supplement, 
Oral;Phosphate Binder;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 1250 mg 
(elemental calcium 500 
mg)
Tablet Chewable, Oral:
Generic: 500 mg

CHEWABLE 
RESTRICTED TO 
DIALYSIS PATIENTS FOR 
PHOSPHATE BINDER



Aluminum Hydroxide Antacid;Antidote;Protectant
, Topical;

Suspension, oral: 320 
mg/5 mL (473 mL) [sugar 
free; contains benzyl 
alcohol; mint flavor]

Aluminum Hydroxide, 
Magnesium Hydroxide, and 
Simethicone

Alamag Plus [OTC] 
[DSC];Aldroxicon I 
[OTC];Aldroxicon II 
[OTC];Almacone Double 
Strength [OTC];Almacone 
[OTC] [DSC];Alumina-
Magnesia-Simethicone 
[OTC];Gelusil [OTC];Geri-
Mox [OTC];HyVee 
Advanced Antacid 
[OTC];Maalox Advanced 
Maximum Strength [OTC] 
[DSC];Mi-Acid Maximum 
Strength [OTC] [DSC];Mi-
Acid [OTC];Mintox Plus 
[OTC];Mintox Regular 
Strength [OTC] 
[DSC];Mylanta Classic 
Maximum Strength Liquid 
[OTC];Mylanta Classic 
Regular Strength Liquid 
[OTC];Rulox [OTC];

Antacid;Antiflatulent; Liquid, Oral:
Generic: Aluminum 
hydroxide 200 mg, 
magnesium hydroxide 200 
mg, and simethicone 20 
mg per 5 mL (360 mL); 
Aluminum hydroxide 400 
mg, magnesium hydroxide 
400 mg, and simethicone 
40 mg per 5 mL (360 mL)
Suspension, Oral:
Generic: Aluminum 
hydroxide 200 mg, 
magnesium hydroxide 200 
mg, and simethicone 20 
mg per 5 mL (30 mL); 
Aluminum hydroxide 225 
mg, magnesium hydroxide 
200 mg, and simethicone 
25 mg per 5 mL (360 mL); 
Aluminum hydroxide 400 
mg, magnesium hydroxide 
400 mg, and simethicone 
40 mg per 5 mL (30 mL, 
355 mL)

Magnesium Oxide Antacid;Electrolyte 
Supplement, 
Oral;Magnesium Salt;

Tablet, oral: 400 mg

Magnesium Hydroxide Milk of Magnesia [OTC]; Antacid;Laxative;Magnesiu
m Salt;

Suspension, Oral:
Milk of Magnesia: 400 
mg/5 mL (30 mL) [contains 
methylparaben, propylene 
glycol, propylparaben]



Albendazole Albenza; Anthelmintic; Tablet, Oral:
Albenza: 200 mg [contains 
saccharin sodium]

Pyrantel Pamoate Pamix [OTC] [DSC];Pin-X 
[OTC] [DSC];Reeses 
Pinworm Medicine [OTC];

Anthelmintic; Suspension, Oral [strength 
expressed as base]:
Reeses Pinworm Medicine: 
50 mg/mL (30 mL) 
[contains saccharin 
sodium, sodium benzoate]

Nitroglycerin Nitro-Bid®;Nitro-
Dur®;NitroQuick®;

Antianginal Agent;Antidote, 
Extravasation;Vasodilator;

Injection, solution: 5 
mg/mL 
Ointment, topical:
Nitro-Bid®: 2% (30 g)
Tablet, sublingual:
NitroQuick®: 0.4 mg 
(1/150grain)
Transdermal system, 
topical [once-daily patch]:
Nitro-Dur®: 0.1 mg/hour;  
0.2 mg/hour;  0.4 mg/hour; 
0.6 mg/hour

Nadolol Corgard®; Antianginal 
Agent;Antihypertensive;Bet
a-Blocker, Nonselective;

Tablet, oral: 20 mg, 40 mg, 
80 mg
Corgard®: 20 mg, 40 mg, 
80 mg [scored]

NiCARdipine Cardene IV; Antianginal 
Agent;Antihypertensive;Cal
cium Channel 
Blocker;Calcium Channel 
Blocker, Dihydropyridine;

Solution, Intravenous, as 
hydrochloride:
Cardene IV: 20 mg (200 
mL); 40 mg (200 mL)
Generic: 2.5 mg/mL (10 
mL)

NIFEdipine Procardia XL;Procardia 
[DSC];

Antianginal 
Agent;Antihypertensive;Cal
cium Channel 
Blocker;Calcium Channel 
Blocker, Dihydropyridine;

Tablet Extended Release 
24 Hour, Oral:
Generic: 30 mg, 60 mg, 90 
mg



Isosorbide Dinitrate Isordil; Antianginal 
Agent;Vasodilator;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 5 mg, 10 mg

Isosorbide Mononitrate Imdur®; Antianginal 
Agent;Vasodilator;

Tablet, extended release, 
oral: 30 mg, 60 mg, 120 
mg
Imdur®: 30 mg, 60 mg

BusPIRone Antianxiety Agent, 
Miscellaneous;

Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 7.5 mg, 10 
mg, 30 mg

Disopyramide Norpace® CR; Antiarrhythmic Agent, 
Class Ia;

Capsule, controlled 
release, oral:
Norpace® CR: 100 mg
Capsule, extended release, 
oral: 150 mg

Procainamide Pronestyl-SR®; Antiarrhythmic Agent, 
Class Ia;

Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride: 100 mg/mL 
(10 mL) [contains sodium 
metabisulfite]
Tablet, as hydrochloride:
Pronestyl-SR®: 500 mg

QuiNIDine Antiarrhythmic Agent, 
Class Ia;Antimalarial 
Agent;

Injection, solution, as 
gluconate: 80 mg/mL (10 
mL) [contains disodium 
edetate]



Lidocaine (Systemic) Xylocaine®; Antiarrhythmic Agent, 
Class Ib;Local Anesthetic;

Infusion [premixed in 
D5W], as hydrochloride: 
0.4% (250 mL, 500 mL)
Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride 
(Xylocaine®): 1% (50 mL)
Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride: 1% (20 mL), 
2% (20 mL) [contains 
sodium chloride]
Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride [preservative 
free]: 2% (5 mL) [contains 
sodium chloride 6 mg/mL]
Solution, viscous, as 
hydrochloride: 2% (20 mL, 
100 mL)

Sotalol Sorine®; Antiarrhythmic Agent, 
Class II;Antiarrhythmic 
Agent, Class 
III;Antihypertensive;Beta-
Adrenergic Blocker, 
Nonselective;

Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 80 mg, 120 
mg

Propranolol Inderal® LA; Antiarrhythmic Agent, 
Class 
II;Antihypertensive;Beta-
Adrenergic Blocker, 
Nonselective;

Capsule, extended release, 
oral, as hydrochloride: 60 
mg
Capsule, sustained 
release, oral, as 
hydrochloride:
Inderal® LA: 60 mg, 80 mg
Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride: 1 mg/mL (1 
mL)
Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 10 mg, 40 
mg



Esmolol Brevibloc; Antiarrhythmic Agent, 
Class 
II;Antihypertensive;Beta-
Blocker, Beta-1 Selective;

Solution, Intravenous, as 
hydrochloride [preservative 
free]:
Generic: 2500 mg/250 mL 
(250 mL)

Amiodarone Cordarone®;Pacerone®; Antiarrhythmic Agent, 
Class III;

Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride: 50 mg/mL 
(3 mL) [contains benzyl 
alcohol and polysorbate 
80]
Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 200 mg

Verapamil Antiarrhythmic Agent, 
Class 
IV;Antihypertensive;Calciu
m Channel Blocker;

Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride [preservative 
free]: 2.5 mg/mL (2 mL)

Digoxin Lanoxin®; Antiarrhythmic Agent, 
Miscellaneous;Cardiac 
Glycoside;

Elixir, oral [pediatric]:
Lanoxin®: 0.05 mg/mL (60 
mL) [contains alcohol 10%; 
lime flavor]
Injection, solution:
Lanoxin®: 0.25 mg/mL (2 
mL) [contains alcohol 10% 
and propylene glycol]
Tablet, oral:
Lanoxin®: 125 mcg, 250 
mcg

Adenosine Adenocard® ; Antiarrhythmic Agent, 
Miscellaneous;Diagnostic 
Agent;

Injection, solution 
[preservative free]:
Adenocard® IV: 3 mg/mL 
(2 mL)

Gentamicin (Systemic) Antibiotic, Aminoglycoside; Injection, solution, as 
sulfate: 40 mg/mL (2 mL)

Tobramycin (Systemic) Antibiotic, Aminoglycoside; Injection, solution: 40 
mg/mL (2 mL)

Gentamicin (Ophthalmic) Gentak™; Antibiotic, 
Aminoglycoside;Antibiotic, 
Ophthalmic;

Solution, Ophthalmic:
Generic: 0.3% (5 mL)



Tobramycin (Ophthalmic) Antibiotic, 
Aminoglycoside;Antibiotic, 
Ophthalmic;

Solution, ophthalmic:
Generic: 0.3% (5 mL) 
[contains benzalkonium 
chloride]

Gentamicin (Topical) Antibiotic, 
Aminoglycoside;Antibiotic, 
Topical;

Ointment, External:
Generic: 0.1% (15 g)

Gentamicin cream is 
available via fast-track non-
formulary approval for 
dialysis patients with 
dialysis site infections

Ertapenem INVanz; Antibiotic, Carbapenem; Solution Reconstituted, 
Injection:
Generic: 1 g (1 ea)

Meropenem Merrem [DSC]; Antibiotic, Carbapenem; Solution Reconstituted, 
Intravenous [preservative 
free]:
Generic: 1 g (1 ea)

Cefadroxil Antibiotic, Cephalosporin 
(First Generation);

Capsule, Oral:
Generic: 500 mg

CeFAZolin Antibiotic, Cephalosporin 
(First Generation);

Infusion [iso-osmotic 
dextrose solution]: 1 g (50 
mL)
Injection, powder for 
reconstitution: 1 g, 10 g

Cephalexin Antibiotic, Cephalosporin 
(First Generation);

Capsule, oral: 250 mg, 500 
mg
Powder for suspension, 
oral: 250 mg/5 mL (100 
mL, 200 mL) [mixed berry 
flavor]



Cefepime Maxipime; Antibiotic, Cephalosporin 
(Fourth Generation);

Solution Reconstituted, 
Injection, as hydrochloride:
Maxipime: 1 g (1 ea); 2 g 
(1 ea)
Generic: 1 g (1 ea); 2 g (1 
ea)
Solution Reconstituted, 
Intravenous, as 
hydrochloride:
Maxipime: 1 g (1 ea); 2 g 
(1 ea)

CefoTEtan Cefotan®; Antibiotic, Cephalosporin 
(Second Generation);

Injection, powder for 
reconstitution:
Cefotan®: 2 g

Cefprozil Antibiotic, Cephalosporin 
(Second Generation);

Suspension Reconstituted, 
Oral:
Generic: 125 mg/5 mL (50 
mL, 75 mL, 100 mL); 250 
mg/5 mL (50 mL, 75 mL, 
100 mL)

Cefuroxime Ceftin; Antibiotic, Cephalosporin 
(Second Generation);

Tablet, Oral, as axetil 
[strength expressed as 
base]:
Generic: 250 mg, 500 mg



Cefdinir Omnicef®; Antibiotic, Cephalosporin 
(Third Generation);

Capsule, oral: 300 mg
Omnicef®: 300 mg
Powder for oral 
suspension: 125 mg/5 mL 
(60 mL, 100 mL); 250 mg/5 
mL (60 mL, 100 mL)
Omnicef®: 125 mg/5 mL 
(60 mL, 100 mL) [contains 
sodium benzoate and 
sucrose 2.86 g/5 mL; 
strawberry flavor]; 250 
mg/5 mL (60 mL, 100 mL) 
[contains sodium benzoate 
and sucrose 2.86 g/5 mL; 
strawberry flavor]

Cefixime Suprax [DSC]; Antibiotic, Cephalosporin 
(Third Generation);

Capsule, Oral:
Generic: 400 mg
Suspension Reconstituted, 
Oral:
Generic: 200 mg/5 mL (50 
mL)

Cefotaxime Claforan®; Antibiotic, Cephalosporin 
(Third Generation);

Injection, powder for 
reconstitution, as sodium: 
1 g, 2 g [contains sodium 
50.5 mg (2.2 mEq)/g]

CefTAZidime Fortaz®; Antibiotic, Cephalosporin 
(Third Generation);

Injection, powder for 
reconstitution:
Fortaz®: 1 g, 2 g

CefTRIAXone Rocephin®; Antibiotic, Cephalosporin 
(Third Generation);

Injection, powder for 
reconstitution: 250 mg, 1 g, 
2 g [contains sodium 83 
mg (3.6 mEq)/g]

Ciprofloxacin (Systemic) Cipro®; Antibiotic, Fluoroquinolone; Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride [strength 
expressed as base]:
Cipro®: 250 mg, 500 mg



Ciprofloxacin (Ophthalmic) Antibiotic, 
Fluoroquinolone;Antibiotic, 
Ophthalmic;

Solution, ophthalmic, as 
hydrochloride: 0.3% (5 mL) 
[contains benzalkonium 
chloride]

Moxifloxacin (Ophthalmic) Vigamox; Antibiotic, 
Fluoroquinolone;Antibiotic, 
Ophthalmic;

Solution, Ophthalmic:
Generic: 0.5% (3 mL)

Ofloxacin (Ophthalmic) Ocuflox; Antibiotic, 
Fluoroquinolone;Antibiotic, 
Ophthalmic;

Solution, Ophthalmic:
Generic: 0.3% (10 mL)

LevoFLOXacin (Systemic) Levaquin®; Antibiotic, 
Fluoroquinolone;Antibiotic, 
Respiratory 
Fluoroquinolone;

Injection, solution 
[preservative free]:
Levaquin®: 25 mg/mL (20 
mL)
Tablet, oral: 250 mg, 500 
mg

Moxifloxacin (Systemic) Antibiotic, 
Fluoroquinolone;Antibiotic, 
Respiratory 
Fluoroquinolone;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 400 mg

For TB treatment only in 
consultation with TB 
specialist

Clindamycin (Systemic) Cleocin HCl®;Cleocin 
Phosphate®;Cleocin®;

Antibiotic, Lincosamide; Capsule, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 150 mg 
Injection, solution, as 
phosphate (Cleocin 
Phosphate®): 150 mg/mL 
(6 mL) [contains benzyl 
alcohol and disodium 
edetate 0.5 mg/mL]
Suspension, oral: 75 
mg/mL



Clindamycin (Topical) Cleocin®; Antibiotic, 
Lincosamide;Topical Skin 
Product, Acne;

Cream, Vaginal, as 
phosphate [strength 
expressed as base]:
Cleocin: 2% (40 g) 
[contains benzyl alcohol]
Generic: 2% (40 g)
Solution, External, as 
phosphate [strength 
expressed as base]:
Cleocin-T: 1%  (60 mL) 
[contains isopropyl alcohol, 
propylene glycol]
Generic: 1% (60 mL)
Generic: 1% (60 ea)

Azithromycin (Systemic) Zithromax®;Zithromax® Z-
PAK®;

Antibiotic, Macrolide; Powder for suspension, 
immediate release, oral, as 
dihydrate:
Zithromax®: 100 mg/5 mL 
(15 mL) [contains sodium 
3.7 mg/5 mL; cherry-crème 
de vanilla-banana flavor]; 
200 mg/5 mL (15 mL) 
[contains sodium 7.4 mg/5 
mL; cherry-crème de 
vanilla-banana flavor]; 1 
g/packet  [contains sodium 
37 mg/packet; banana-
cherry flavor]
Tablet, oral, as dihydrate: 
Zithromax®: 250 mg 
[contains sodium 0.9 
mg/tablet]
Zithromax® Z-PAK® [unit-
dose pack]: 250 mg (6s) 
[contains sodium 0.9 mg 
per tablet]
Tablet, oral, as 
monohydrate: 250 mg 
[contains sodium 0.21 
mg/tablet]



Erythromycin (Systemic) EryPed®;Erythrocin®; Antibiotic, Macrolide; Powder for suspension, 
oral, as ethylsuccinate:
EryPed®: 400 mg/5 mL 
(100 mL) [banana flavor]
Tablet, oral, as stearate:
Erythrocin®: 250 mg

Erythromycin and 
Sulfisoxazole

Antibiotic, 
Macrolide;Antibiotic, 
Macrolide 
Combination;Antibiotic, 
Sulfonamide Derivative;

Powder for suspension, 
oral: Erythromycin 
ethylsuccinate 200 mg and 
sulfisoxazole acetyl 600 
mg per 5 mL (200 mL) 
[strawberry-banana flavor]

Erythromycin (Ophthalmic) Antibiotic, 
Macrolide;Antibiotic, 
Ophthalmic;

Ointment, ophthalmic: 
0.5% (3.5 g)

Dapsone (Systemic) Antibiotic, Miscellaneous; Tablet, oral: 25 mg, 100 
mg

Fosfomycin Monurol; Antibiotic, Miscellaneous; Packet, Oral:
Generic: 3 g (1 ea)

Methenamine Hiprex; Antibiotic, Miscellaneous; Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 1 g

Nitrofurantoin Furadantin®;Macrodantin®
;

Antibiotic, Miscellaneous; Capsule, oral 
[macrocrystal]:
Macrodantin®: 50 mg
Capsule, oral  
[macrocrystal/monohydrate
]: 100 mg
Suspension, oral:
Furadantin®: 25 mg/5 mL 
(470 mL)



Sulfamethoxazole and 
Trimethoprim

Sulfatrim®; Antibiotic, 
Miscellaneous;Antibiotic, 
Sulfonamide Derivative;

Suspension, oral 
[pediatric]:
Sulfatrim®: 
Sulfamethoxazole 200 mg 
and trimethoprim 40 mg 
per 5 mL (480 mL) 
[contains alcohol ≤0.5%; 
cherry flavor]
Tablet, double strength: 
800/160: Sulfamethoxazole 
800 mg and trimethoprim 
160 mg

Aztreonam (Systemic) Azactam; Antibiotic, Monobactam; Solution Reconstituted, 
Injection [preservative 
free]:
Generic: 2 g (1 ea)

Bacitracin and Polymyxin B 
(Ophthalmic)

Polysporin® [OTC]; Antibiotic, Ophthalmic; Ointment, ophthalmic: 
Bacitracin 500 units and 
polymyxin B 10,000 units 
per g (3.5 g)

Bacitracin, Neomycin, and 
Polymyxin B (Ophthalmic)

Neosporin® Neo To Go® 
[OTC];Neosporin® Topical 
[OTC];

Antibiotic, Ophthalmic; Ointment, ophthalmic: 
Bacitracin 400 units, 
neomycin 3.5 mg, and 
polymyxin B 10,000 units 
per g (3.5 g)

Bacitracin (Ophthalmic) Antibiotic, Ophthalmic; Ointment, Ophthalmic: 
Generic: 500 units/g (3.5 g)

Neomycin, Polymyxin B, 
and Gramicidin

Antibiotic, Ophthalmic; Solution, ophthalmic: 
Neomycin 1.75 mg, 
polymyxin B 10,000 units, 
and gramicidin 0.025 mg 
per 1 mL (10 mL) [contains 
alcohol 0.5% and 
thimerosal]

Sulfacetamide 
(Ophthalmic)

Antibiotic, Ophthalmic; Solution, ophthalmic, as 
sodium:
Generic: 10% (15 mL)



Trimethoprim and 
Polymyxin B (Ophthalmic)

Polytrim; Antibiotic, Ophthalmic; Solution, ophthalmic: 
Trimethoprim 1 mg and 
polymyxin B sulfate 10,000 
units per 1 mL (10 mL)
Generic: Trimethoprim 1 
mg and polymyxin B 
sulfate 10,000 units per 1 
mL (10 mL) [contains 
benzalkonium chloride]

Chlorhexidine Gluconate 
(Oral)

Antibiotic, Oral Rinse; Solution, Mouth/Throat:
Generic: 0.12% (473 mL)

Neomycin, Polymyxin B, 
and Hydrocortisone (Otic)

Antibiotic, 
Otic;Antibiotic/Corticosteroi
d, Otic;Corticosteroid, Otic;

Suspension, otic:
Generic: Neomycin 3.5 mg, 
polymyxin B 10,000 units, 
and hydrocortisone 10 mg 
per 1 mL (10 mL) [contains 
thimerosal]

Amoxicillin Amoxil®; Antibiotic, Penicillin; Capsule, oral: 250 mg, 500 
mg
Powder for suspension, 
oral:
Amoxil®: 250 mg/5 mL 
(100 mL, 150 mL) 
[contains sodium benzoate; 
bubblegum flavor]



Amoxicillin and 
Clavulanate

Augmentin®; Antibiotic, Penicillin; Powder for suspension, 
oral: 200: Amoxicillin 200 
mg and clavulanate 
potassium 28.5 mg per 5 
mL (50 mL, 100 mL) 
[contains phenylalanine 7 
mg/5 mL and potassium 
0.14 mEq/5 mL; orange 
flavor]; 400:  Amoxicillin 
400 mg and clavulanate 
potassium 57 mg per 5 mL 
(50 mL, 100 mL) [contains 
phenylalanine 7 mg/5 mL 
and potassium 0.29 mEq/5 
mL; orange flavor]
Tablet, oral:
250/125: Amoxicillin 250 
mg and clavulanate 
potassium 125 mg 
[contains potassium]
500/125: Amoxicillin 500 
mg and clavulanate 
potassium 125 mg 
[contains potassium]

Ampicillin Antibiotic, Penicillin; Injection, powder for 
reconstitution: 1 g, 2 g 
[contains sodium 2.9 
mEq/g]

Ampicillin and Sulbactam Unasyn®; Antibiotic, Penicillin; Injection, powder for 
reconstitution:
Unasyn®: 1.5 g, 3 g 
[contains sodium 115 mg 
(5 mEq)/1.5 g]

Dicloxacillin Antibiotic, Penicillin; Capsule, oral: 250 mg
Nafcillin Antibiotic, Penicillin; Injection, powder for 

reconstitution: 2 g, 10 g



Penicillin V Potassium Antibiotic, Penicillin; Powder for solution, oral: 
250 mg/5 mL (200 mL) 
[contains phenylalanine 4.5 
mg/5 mL; fruit flavor]
Tablet, oral: 250 mg, 500 
mg

Penicillin G Benzathine Bicillin® L-A; Antibiotic, Penicillin; Injection, suspension:
Bicillin® L-A: 600,000 
units/mL (1 mL, 2 mL)

Penicillin G Benzathine and 
Penicillin G Procaine

Bicillin® C-R 900/300; Antibiotic, Penicillin; Injection, suspension:
Bicillin® C-R 900/300: 
1,200,000 units: Penicillin 
G benzathine 900,000 
units and penicillin G 
procaine 300,000 units per 
2 mL (2 mL)

Penicillin G 
(Parenteral/Aqueous)

Antibiotic, Penicillin; Injection, powder for 
reconstitution, as sodium: 
5 million units [contains 
sodium 1.68 mEq per 1 
million units]

Piperacillin Antibiotic, Penicillin; Injection, powder for 
reconstitution: 3 g [contains 
sodium 42.5 mg (1.85 
mEq)/g]



Piperacillin and 
Tazobactam

Zosyn®; Antibiotic, Penicillin; Note: 8:1 ratio of 
piperacillin 
sodium/tazobactam 
sodium
Infusion [premixed iso-
osmotic solution, frozen]: 
2.25 g: Piperacillin 2 g and 
tazobactam 0.25 g (50 mL) 
[contains sodium 5.58 mEq 
(128 mg) and EDTA]  
3.375 g: Piperacillin 3 g 
and tazobactam 0.375 g 
(50 mL) [contains sodium 
8.38 mEq (192 mg) and 
EDTA]  
4.5 g: Piperacillin 4 g and 
tazobactam 0.5 g (50 mL) 
[contains sodium 11.17 
mEq (256 mg) and EDTA]  
Injection, powder for 
reconstitution: 
2.25 g: Piperacillin 2 g and 
tazobactam 0.25 g 
[contains sodium 5.58 mEq 
(128 mg) and EDTA] 
3.375 g: Piperacillin 3 g 
and tazobactam 0.375 g 
[contains sodium 8.38 mEq 
(192 mg) and EDTA]

Doxycycline Vibramycin®; Antibiotic, Tetracycline 
Derivative;

Capsule, oral, as hyclate: 
100 mg
Injection, powder for 
reconstitution, as hyclate: 
100 mg
Suspension, oral, as 
calcium:
Vibramycin®: 50 mg/5 mL 
(473 mL) [contains sodium 
metabisulfite; raspberry-
apple flavor]



Minocycline (Systemic) CoreMino;Minocin;Minolira;
Solodyn;Ximino;

Antibiotic, Tetracycline 
Derivative;

Capsule, Oral:
Generic: 50 mg, 100 mg

Chlorhexidine Gluconate 
(Topical)

Betasept Surgical Scrub 
[OTC];

Antibiotic, Topical; Liquid, External:
Betasept Surgical Scrub: 
4% (118 mL)

MetroNIDAZOLE (Topical) Metrogel; Antibiotic, Topical; Gel, External:
Generic: 0.75% (45 g)
Gel, Vaginal:
Generic: 0.75% (70 g)

Mupirocin Bactroban®; Antibiotic, Topical; Note: Strength expressed 
as base
Cream, topical, as calcium:
Bactroban Cream®: 2% 
(15 g, 30 g) [contains 
benzyl alcohol] 
Ointment, topical: 2% (0.9 
g, 22 g) 
Bactroban®: 2% (22 g) 
[contains polyethylene 
glycol]

Silver Sulfadiazine SSD®; Antibiotic, Topical; Cream, topical: 1% (25 g, 
50 g, 400 g)

Gentian Violet Antibiotic, 
Topical;Antifungal Agent, 
Topical;

Solution, topical: 2% (30 
mL) [contains ethyl alcohol 
10%]

Silver Nitrate Antibiotic, 
Topical;Cauterizing Agent, 
Topical;Topical Skin 
Product, Antibacterial;

Applicator sticks, topical: 
Silver nitrate 75% and 
potassium nitrate 25%



Neomycin, Polymyxin B, 
and Dexamethasone 
(Ophthalmic)

Antibiotic/Corticosteroid, 
Ophthalmic;

Ointment, ophthalmic:
Generic: Neomycin 3.5 mg, 
polymyxin B sulfate 10,000 
units, and dexamethasone 
0.1% per g (3.5 g)
Suspension, ophthalmic:
Generic: Neomycin 3.5 mg, 
polymyxin B sulfate 10,000 
units, and dexamethasone 
0.1% per 1 mL (5 mL) 
[contains benzalkonium 
chloride]

Sulfacetamide and 
Prednisolone

Blephamide®; Antibiotic/Corticosteroid, 
Ophthalmic;

Suspension, ophthalmic 
[drops]:
Blephamide®: 
Sulfacetamide sodium 10% 
and prednisolone acetate 
0.2% (5 mL, 10 mL) 
[contains benzalkonium 
chloride]

Tobramycin and 
Dexamethasone 
(Ophthalmic)

TobraDex®; Antibiotic/Corticosteroid, 
Ophthalmic;

Suspension, ophthalmic:
Generic: Tobramycin 0.3% 
and dexamethasone 0.1% 
(5 mL) [contains 
benzalkonium chloride]
Ointment, Ophthalmic:
TobraDex: Tobramycin 
0.3% and dexamethasone 
0.1% (3.5 g) [contains 
chlorobutanol]

Cyclopentolate Cyclogyl®; Anticholinergic Agent, 
Ophthalmic;

Solution, ophthalmic, as 
hydrochloride:
Generic: 1% (2 mL) 
[contains benzalkonium 
chloride]

Atropine (Ophthalmic) Anticholinergic Agent, 
Ophthalmic;Ophthalmic 
Agent, Mydriatic;

Solution, ophthalmic, as 
sulfate: 1% (5 mL) 
[contains benzalkonium 
chloride]



Homatropine Isopto® Homatropine; Anticholinergic Agent, 
Ophthalmic;Ophthalmic 
Agent, Mydriatic;

Solution, ophthalmic, as 
hydrobromide:
Isopto® Homatropine: 2% 
(5 mL); 5% (5 mL)

Tropicamide Mydriacyl®; Anticholinergic Agent, 
Ophthalmic;Ophthalmic 
Agent, Mydriatic;

Solution, ophthalmic 
[drops]:
Mydriacyl®: 1% (15 mL) 
[contains benzalkonium 
chloride]

Dicyclomine Anticholinergic Agent; Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 10 mg, 20 
mg

Glycopyrrolate (Systemic) Robinul; Anticholinergic Agent; Tablet, Oral: 
Generic: 1 mg

Hyoscyamine Anticholinergic Agent; Capsule, extended release, 
oral, as sulfate: 0.375 mg
Tablet, sublingual, as 
sulfate: 0.125 mg

Ipratropium (Oral 
Inhalation)

Anticholinergic Agent; Solution, for nebulization, 
as bromide [preservative 
free]: 0.02% (2.5 mL)

Tiotropium Spiriva® HandiHaler®; Anticholinergic 
Agent;Anticholinergic 
Agent, Long-Acting;

Aerosol Solution, 
Inhalation:
Spiriva Respimat: 1.25 
mcg/actuation (4 g); 2.5 
mcg/actuation (4 g) 
[contains benzalkonium 
chloride, disodium edta]

Umeclidinium and 
Vilanterol

Anoro Ellipta; Anticholinergic 
Agent;Anticholinergic 
Agent, Long-Acting;Beta2 
Agonist;Beta2-Adrenergic 
Agonist, Long-Acting;

Aerosol Powder Breath 
Activated, Inhalation:
Anoro Ellipta: 
Umeclidinium 62.5 mcg 
and vilanterol 25 mcg per 
inhalation (7 dose, 30 
dose) [contains milk 
protein]



Atropine (Systemic) Anticholinergic 
Agent;Antidote;Antispasmo
dic Agent, Gastrointestinal;

Injection, solution, as 
sulfate: 0.1 mg/mL (10 
mL); 0.4 mg/mL (20 mL)

Ipratropium and Albuterol Combivent®;DuoNeb; Anticholinergic 
Agent;Beta2-Adrenergic 
Agonist;

Aerosol, for oral inhalation:
Combivent®: Ipratropium 
bromide 18 mcg and 
albuterol sulfate 103 mcg 
per inhalation (14.7 g) 
[contains 
chlorofluorocarbon and 
soya lecithin]
Solution, for nebulization:
Generic: Ipratropium 
bromide 0.5 mg and 
albuterol (base) 2.5 mg per 
3 mL (30s)

Heparin Hep-Lock U/P;Hep-
Lock®;HepFlush®-10;

Anticoagulant; Injection, solution, as 
sodium [lock flush 
preparation; porcine 
intestinal mucosa source]: 
10 units/mL (5 mL); 100 
units/mL (1 mL, 30 mL)  
[contains benzyl alcohol]
Injection: 5000 units/mL (1 
mL, 30 mL)

Apixaban Eliquis; Anticoagulant;Anticoagulan
t, Factor Xa Inhibitor;Direct 
Oral Anticoagulant 
(DOAC);

Tablet, Oral: 
Eliquis: 2.5 mg, 5 mg

Rivaroxaban Xarelto; Anticoagulant;Anticoagulan
t, Factor Xa Inhibitor;Direct 
Oral Anticoagulant 
(DOAC);

Tablet, Oral:
Xarelto: 2.5 mg, 10 mg, 15 
mg, 20 mg



Enoxaparin Lovenox®; Anticoagulant;Anticoagulan
t, Low Molecular Weight 
Heparin;

Injection, solution, as 
sodium [preservative free]:
Lovenox®: 30 mg/0.3 mL 
(0.3 mL); 40 mg/0.4 mL 
(0.4 mL); 60 mg/0.6 mL 
(0.6 mL); 80 mg/0.8 mL 
(0.8 mL); 100 mg/mL (1 
mL); 150 mg/mL (1 mL)

Warfarin Coumadin®; Anticoagulant;Anticoagulan
t, Vitamin K Antagonist;

Tablet, oral, as sodium: 1 
mg, 2 mg, 2.5 mg, 3 mg, 5 
mg, 7.5 mg

Mirtazapine Antidepressant, Alpha-2 
Antagonist;

Tablet, oral: 15 mg, 30 mg

BuPROPion Wellbutrin;Wellbutrin 
SR;Wellbutrin XL;

Antidepressant, 
Dopamine/Norepinephrine-
Reuptake 
Inhibitor;Dopamine and 
Norepinephrine - Reuptake 
Inhibitor;Smoking 
Cessation Aid;

Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 75 mg, 100 
mg
Tablet, extended release, 
oral, as hydrochloride: 100 
mg, 150 mg
Tablet, extended release 
24 hour, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 150 mg, 300 
mg

Citalopram CeleXA®; Antidepressant, Selective 
Serotonin Reuptake 
Inhibitor;

Tablet, oral: 20 mg, 40 mg

Escitalopram Lexapro; Antidepressant, Selective 
Serotonin Reuptake 
Inhibitor;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 5 mg, 10 mg, 20 
mg

FLUoxetine Antidepressant, Selective 
Serotonin Reuptake 
Inhibitor;

Capsule, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 10 mg, 20 
mg

PARoxetine Paxil; Antidepressant, Selective 
Serotonin Reuptake 
Inhibitor;

Tablet, Oral, as 
hydrochloride [strength 
expressed as base]:
Generic: 20 mg



Sertraline Zoloft®; Antidepressant, Selective 
Serotonin Reuptake 
Inhibitor;

Tablet, oral: 25 mg, 50 mg, 
100 mg
Zoloft®: 25 mg, 50 mg, 100 
mg

TraZODone Antidepressant, Serotonin 
Reuptake 
Inhibitor/Antagonist;Seroto
nin Modulator;

Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 50 mg 
(outpatients only), 100 mg 
(inpatients only)

50 mg tablets are for 
outpatient use only.
100 mg tablets are for 
inpatient us only.

DULoxetine Cymbalta®; Antidepressant, 
Serotonin/Norepinephrine 
Reuptake Inhibitor;

Capsule, delayed release, 
enteric coated pellets, oral:
Cymbalta®: 20 mg, 30 mg, 
60 mg

Venlafaxine Effexor®;Effexor® XR; Antidepressant, 
Serotonin/Norepinephrine 
Reuptake Inhibitor;

Capsule, extended release, 
oral: 37.5 mg, 75 mg, 150 
mg
Tablet, oral: 37.5 mg, 75 
mg

Desipramine Antidepressant, Tricyclic 
(Secondary Amine);

Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 25 mg, 50 
mg

Nortriptyline Antidepressant, Tricyclic 
(Secondary Amine);

Capsule, oral: 10 mg, 25 
mg, 50 mg

Amitriptyline Antidepressant, Tricyclic 
(Tertiary Amine);

Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 10 mg, 25 
mg, 50 mg

ClomiPRAMINE Antidepressant, Tricyclic 
(Tertiary Amine);

Capsule, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 25 mg

Doxepin (Systemic) Antidepressant, Tricyclic 
(Tertiary Amine);

Capsule, Oral:
Generic: 10 mg, 25 mg, 50 
mg
Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 3 mg, 6 mg

Note: lower strengths 
(3mg, 6mg) are indicated 
for insomnia; higher 
strengths (10mg, 25mg, 
50mg) are indicated for 
depression/anxiety/bipolar 
disorder.

Imipramine Antidepressant, Tricyclic 
(Tertiary Amine);

Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 10 mg, 25 
mg

Ketamine Antidepressant;General 
Anesthetic;

Injection, solution: 100 
mg/mL (5 mL)



MetFORMIN Antidiabetic Agent, 
Biguanide;

Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 500 mg
Tablet, extended release, 
oral, as hydrochloride: 500 
mg

Glyburide and Metformin Glucovance®; Antidiabetic Agent, 
Biguanide;Antidiabetic 
Agent, Sulfonylurea;

Tablet: 
2.5/500: Glyburide 2.5 and 
metformin hydrochloride 
500 mg
5/500: Glyburide 5 mg and 
metformin hydrochloride 
500 mg

SITagliptin Januvia; Antidiabetic Agent, 
Dipeptidyl Peptidase 4 
(DPP-4) Inhibitor;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 25 mg, 50 mg, 
100 mg

Exenatide Bydureon;Byetta 10 MCG 
Pen;Byetta 5 MCG Pen;

Antidiabetic Agent, 
Glucagon-Like Peptide-1 
(GLP-1) Receptor Agonist;

Pen-injector, 
Subcutaneous: 
Bydureon: 2 mg (1 ea)
Solution Pen-injector, 
Subcutaneous: 
Byetta 10 MCG Pen: 10 
mcg/0.04 mL (2.4 mL) 
[contains metacresol]
Byetta 5 MCG Pen: 5 
mcg/0.02 mL (1.2 mL) 
[contains metacresol]

Semaglutide Ozempic; Antidiabetic Agent, 
Glucagon-Like Peptide-1 
(GLP-1) Receptor Agonist;

Solution Pen-injector, 
Subcutaneous:
Ozempic (0.25 or 0.5 
MG/DOSE): 0.25 mg or 0.5 
mg per dose [2 mg/1.5 mL] 
(1.5 mL) [contains phenol, 
propylene glycol]
Ozempic (1 MG/DOSE): 1 
mg per dose [2 mg/1.5 mL] 
(1.5 mL) [contains phenol, 
propylene glycol]
Ozempic (2 MG/DOSE): 8 
mg/3 mL (3 mL) [contains 
phenol, propylene glycol]



Empagliflozin Jardiance; Antidiabetic Agent, Sodium-
Glucose Cotransporter 2 
(SGLT2) Inhibitor;Sodium-
Glucose Cotransporter 2 
(SGLT2) Inhibitor;

Tablet, Oral:
Jardiance: 10 mg, 25 mg

GlipiZIDE Glucotrol®; Antidiabetic Agent, 
Sulfonylurea;

Tablet, oral: 5 mg, 10 mg

GlyBURIDE Antidiabetic Agent, 
Sulfonylurea;

Tablet, oral: 2.5 mg, 5 mg Only for use in pregnancy

TOLAZamide Antidiabetic Agent, 
Sulfonylurea;

Tablet, oral: 250 mg

Pioglitazone Actos; Antidiabetic Agent, 
Thiazolidinedione;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 15 mg, 30 mg, 45 
mg

Bismuth Subsalicylate Antidiarrheal; Tablet, chewable, oral, as 
subsalicylate: 262 mg 
[sugar free; contains 
sodium 0.1 mg/tablet]

Diphenoxylate and 
Atropine

Antidiarrheal; Tablet: 2.5/0.025: 
Diphenoxylate 
hydrochloride 2.5 mg and 
atropine sulfate 0.025 mg

Loperamide Antidiarrheal; Capsule, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 2 mg

Octreotide SandoSTATIN 
LAR®;SandoSTATIN®;

Antidiarrheal;Antidote;Som
atostatin Analog;

Injection, solution, as 
acetate [preservative free]: 
0.05 mg/mL (1 mL)

Psyllium Konsyl-D™ [OTC]; Antidiarrheal;Fiber 
Supplement;Laxative, Bulk-
Producing;

Powder, oral:
Konsyl-D™: 3.4 g/dose 
(397 g) [contains calcium 6 
mg/teaspoon,  dextrose 3.1 
g/teaspoon,  potassium 31 
mg/teaspoon, and sodium 
3 mg/teaspoon]

Vasopressin Antidiuretic Hormone 
Analog;Hormone, Posterior 
Pituitary;

Injection, solution: 20 
units/mL (0.5 mL)



Terbutaline Brethine®; Antidote, 
Extravasation;Beta2 
Agonist;

Injection, solution, as 
sulfate:
Brethine®: 1 mg/mL (1 mL)
Tablet, oral, as sulfate:
Brethine®: 5 mg

Dextrose Antidote, 
Hypoglycemia;Intravenous 
Nutritional Therapy;

Infusion: 5% (250 mL, 500 
mL, 1000 mL);
Injection, solution: 50% (50 
mL)
Gel, oral: 40%

Charcoal, Activated Antidote; Powder for suspension, 
oral: USP (30 g)

Dimercaprol BAL in Oil®; Antidote; Injection, oil:
BAL in Oil®: 100 mg/mL (3 
mL) [contains benzyl 
benzoate and peanut oil]

Flumazenil Romazicon®; Antidote; Injection, solution:
Romazicon®: 0.1 mg/mL 
(5 mL) [contains disodium 
edetate 0.01%]

Ipecac Syrup Antidote; Syrup, oral: USP (30 mL) 
[contains ethyl alcohol]

Pralidoxime Protopam®; Antidote; Injection, powder for 
reconstitution, as chloride:
Protopam®: 1 g

Protamine Antidote; Injection, solution, as 
sulfate [preservative free]: 
10 mg/mL (5 mL)
Generic: 10 mg/mL (25 
mL)

Glucagon Gvoke Kit; Antidote;Antidote, 
Hypoglycemia;Diagnostic 
Agent;

Kit, for injection:
Glucagon Emergency Kit: 1 
mg [contains lactose 49 
mg]

Potassium Iodide SSKI®; Antidote;Antithyroid 
Agent;Expectorant;

Solution, oral:
SSKI®: 1 g/mL (30 mL)

Calcium Acetate PhosLo®; Antidote;Calcium 
Salt;Phosphate Binder;

Gelcap, oral: 667 mg



Deferoxamine Desferal®; Antidote;Chelating Agent; Injection, powder for 
reconstitution, as mesylate:
Desferal®: 500 mg

Leucovorin Antidote;Chemotherapy 
Modulating Agent;Rescue 
Agent 
(Chemotherapy);Vitamin, 
Water Soluble;

Injection, powder for 
reconstitution, as calcium: 
350 mg
Tablet, oral, as calcium: 5 
mg

Methylene Blue Antidote;Diagnostic 
Agent;Phenothiazine 
Derivative;

Injection, solution 
[preservative free]: 10 
mg/mL (1 mL)

Acetylcysteine Acetadote®; Antidote;Mucolytic Agent; Solution, for oral inhalation: 
10% [100 mg/mL] (30 mL); 
20% [200 mg/mL] (4 mL, 
30 mL) [contains disodium 
edetate]

Naloxone Narcan®; Antidote;Opioid Antagonist; Liquid, Nasal, as 
hydrochloride:
Generic: 4 mg/0.1 mL (2 
ea)
Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride [preservative 
free]:
Generic: 0.4 mg/mL (1 
mL); 1 mg/mL (2 mL)

Naltrexone Antidote;Opioid Antagonist; Suspension Reconstituted, 
Intramuscular:
Vivitrol: 380 mg (1 ea)
Tablet, Oral, as 
hydrochloride:
Generic: 50 mg

Sodium Zirconium 
Cyclosilicate

Lokelma; Antidote;Potassium Binder; Packet, Oral:
Lokelma: 5 g (30 ea), 10 g 
(30 ea)



Sugammadex Bridion; Antidote;Selective 
Relaxant Binding Agent;

Solution, Intravenous 
[preservative free]:
Bridion: 500 mg/5 mL (5 
mL)

Hydroxocobalamin Cyanokit; Antidote;Vitamin, Water 
Soluble;

Solution Reconstituted, 
Intravenous:
Cyanokit: 5 g (1 ea)

Trimethobenzamide Antiemetic; Suppository, rectal, as 
hydrochloride: 100 mg 
[contains benzocaine 2%]

Metoclopramide Antiemetic;Dopamine 
Antagonist;Gastrointestinal 
Agent, Prokinetic;Serotonin 
5-HT4 Receptor Agonist;

Injection, solution: 5 
mg/mL 
Solution, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 5 mg/5 mL 
(473 mL) [alcohol free, 
sugar free; berry-citrus 
flavor]
Tablet, oral: 10 mg

Perphenazine Antiemetic;First Generation 
(Typical) 
Antipsychotic;Phenothiazin
e Derivative;

Tablet, oral: 2 mg

Prochlorperazine Compro™; Antiemetic;First Generation 
(Typical) 
Antipsychotic;Phenothiazin
e Derivative;

Injection, solution, as 
edisylate: 5 mg/mL (2 mL) 
[contains benzyl alcohol]
Suppository, rectal:
Compro™: 25 mg 
[contains coconut oil and 
palm oil]
Tablet, oral, as maleate: 5 
mg



Promethazine Phenergan®; Antiemetic;Histamine H1 
Antagonist;Histamine H1 
Antagonist, First 
Generation;Phenothiazine 
Derivative;

Suppository, rectal, as 
hydrochloride: 12.5 mg, 25 
mg
Syrup, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 6.25 mg/5 
mL (473 mL) [gluten free; 
contains alcohol 7% and 
sugar 37%; tropical fruit 
flavor]
Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 25 mg

HydrOXYzine Antiemetic;Histamine H1 
Antagonist;Histamine H1 
Antagonist, First 
Generation;Piperazine 
Derivative;

Capsule, oral, as pamoate: 
25 mg
Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride: 25 mg/mL 
(1 mL); 50 mg/mL
Syrup, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 10 mg/5 mL 
(480 mL) [contains alcohol 
0.5%; peppermint flavor]

Meclizine Antiemetic;Histamine H1 
Antagonist;Histamine H1 
Antagonist, First 
Generation;Piperazine 
Derivative;

Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 25 mg

Ondansetron Zofran®;Zofran® ODT; Antiemetic;Selective 5-HT3 
Receptor Antagonist;

Injection, solution:
Generic: 2 mg/mL (2 mL)
Solution, oral:
Generic: 4 mg/5 mL (50 
mL) [contains sodium 
benzoate; strawberry 
flavor]
Tablet, oral:
Generic: 4 mg; 8 mg
Tablet Disintegrating, Oral:
Generic: 4 mg, 8 mg



Tranexamic Acid Cyklokapron;Lysteda; Antifibrinolytic 
Agent;Antihemophilic 
Agent;Hemostatic 
Agent;Lysine Analog;

Solution, Intravenous:
Generic: 1000 mg/10 mL 
(10 mL)
Solution, Intravenous 
[preservative free]:
Cyklokapron: 1000 mg/10 
mL (10 mL)
Generic: 1000 mg/10 mL 
(10 mL); 1000 mg/100 mL 
in NaCl 0.7% (100 mL)
Tablet, Oral:
Lysteda: 650 mg
Generic: 650 mg

Simethicone Mytab Gas [OTC]; Antiflatulent; Tablet, chewable, oral: 80 
mg

Clotrimazole (Topical) Antifungal Agent, Imidazole 
Derivative;Antifungal 
Agent, Oral 
Nonabsorbed/Partially 
Absorbed;Antifungal Agent, 
Topical;Antifungal Agent, 
Vaginal;

Cream, topical/vaginal: 1% 
(45 g) [contains benzyl 
alcohol]
Cream, topical: 1% (30 g)

Clotrimazole (Oral) Mycelex®; Antifungal Agent, Imidazole 
Derivative;Antifungal 
Agent, Oral Nonabsorbed;

Troche, oral:
Mycelex®: 10 mg

Ketoconazole (Topical) Ketodan; Antifungal Agent, Imidazole 
Derivative;Antifungal 
Agent, Topical;

Shampoo, External:
Generic: 2% (120 mL)

Nystatin (Oral) Antifungal Agent, Oral 
Nonabsorbed/Partially 
Absorbed;

Suspension, oral: 100,000 
units/mL (60 mL, 480 mL) 
[contains alcohol <1%; fruit 
flavor]
Tablet, oral: 500,000 units



Griseofulvin Grifulvin V®;Gris-PEG®; Antifungal Agent, Oral; Suspension, oral, 
microsize:
Grifulvin V®: 125 mg/5 mL 
(120 mL) [contains alcohol 
0.2%]
Tablet, oral, microsize:
Grifulvin V®: 500 mg
Tablet, oral, ultramicrosize:
Gris-PEG®: 125 mg

Terbinafine (Systemic) LamISIL [DSC]; Antifungal Agent, Oral; Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 250 mg

Fluconazole Diflucan®; Antifungal Agent, 
Oral;Antifungal Agent, 
Parenteral;

Tablet, oral:
Generic: 100 mg, 150 mg, 
200 mg
Suspension Reconstituted, 
Oral:
Generic: 40 mg/mL (35 
mL)

Nystatin (Topical) Antifungal Agent, Topical; Cream, topical: 100,000 
units/g (15 g, 30 g)
Powder, topical: 100,000 
units/g (15 g) [contains 
talc]

Betamethasone and 
Clotrimazole

Antifungal Agent, 
Topical;Corticosteroid, 
Topical;

Cream, topical: 
Betamethasone 
dipropionate 0.05% (base) 
and clotrimazole 1% (45 g) 
[contains benzyl alcohol]

Nystatin and Triamcinolone Antifungal Agent, 
Topical;Corticosteroid, 
Topical;

Cream, topical: Nystatin 
100,000 units and 
triamcinolone acetonide 
0.1% (60 g)

Colchicine Antigout Agent; Tablet, oral: 0.6 mg
Allopurinol Antigout Agent;Xanthine 

Oxidase Inhibitor;
Tablet, oral: 100 mg, 300 
mg



Hydrocortisone (Topical) Antihemorrhoidal 
Agent;Corticosteroid, 
Rectal;Corticosteroid, 
Topical;

Suppository, rectal, as 
acetate: 25 mg
Generic: 25 mg (12 ea)
Cream, Rectal, as base:
Generic: 2.5% (28.35 g)

Zinc Oxide Antihemorrhoidal 
Agent;Topical Skin 
Product;

Ointment, topical: 20% (30 
g)

Glecaprevir and 
Pibrentasvir

Mavyret; Antihepaciviral, NS3/4A 
Protease Inhibitor (Anti-
HCV);Antihepaciviral, 
NS5A Inhibitor;NS3/4A 
Inhibitor;NS5A Inhibitor;

Tablet, Oral:
Mavyret: Glecaprevir 100 
mg and pibrentasvir 40 mg

Sofosbuvir and Velpatasvir Epclusa; Antihepaciviral, NS5A 
Inhibitor;Antihepaciviral, 
Polymerase Inhibitor (Anti-
HCV);NS5A Inhibitor;NS5B 
RNA Polymerase Inhibitor;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: Sofosbuvir 400 
mg and velpatasvir 100 mg

Cetirizine (Systemic) ZyrTEC;ZyrTEC Allergy 
[OTC];ZyrTEC Children’s 
Allergy [OTC];ZyrTEC 
Children’s Hives Relief 
[OTC];

Antihistamine, H1 Blocker, 
Nonsedating;

Syrup, Oral, as 
hydrochloride:
ZyrTEC: 5 mg/5 mL (120 
mL, 480 mL) [contains 
propylene glycol; banana-
grape flavor]
ZyrTEC Children’s Allergy: 
5 mg/5 mL (118 mL) [dye 
free, sugar free; contains 
propylene glycol, sodium 
benzoate]
ZyrTEC Children’s Hives 
Relief: 5 mg/5 mL (120 
mL) [contains propylene 
glycol; grape flavor]
Tablet, Oral, as 
hydrochloride:
ZyrTEC: 5 mg, 10 mg
Generic: 5 mg, 10 mg



Hydrochlorothiazide and 
Triamterene

Antihypertensive;Antihypert
ensive Agent, 
Combination;Diuretic, 
Potassium-
Sparing;Diuretic, Thiazide;

Tablet, oral: 50/75: 
Hydrochlorothiazide 50 mg 
and triamterene 75 mg

Carvedilol Coreg®; Antihypertensive;Beta-
Blocker With Alpha-
Blocking Activity;

Tablet, oral: 6.25 mg, 12.5 
mg, 25 mg

Labetalol Antihypertensive;Beta-
Blocker With Alpha-
Blocking Activity;

Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride: 5 mg/mL
Generic: 5 mg/mL (20 mL)
Tablet, Oral, as 
hydrochloride:
Generic: 100 mg, 200 mg

Atenolol Antihypertensive;Beta-
Blocker, Beta-1 Selective;

Tablet, oral: 25 mg, 50 mg, 
100 mg

Metoprolol Antihypertensive;Beta-
Blocker, Beta-1 Selective;

Injection, solution, as 
tartrate: 1 mg/mL (5 mL)
Tablet, oral, as tartrate: 50 
mg
Tablet, extended release, 
oral, as succinate: 25 mg, 
50 mg, 100mg

AmLODIPine Norvasc®; Antihypertensive;Calcium 
Channel Blocker;

Tablet, oral: 5 mg, 10 mg

DilTIAZem Cardizem® CD; Antihypertensive;Calcium 
Channel Blocker;

Capsule, extended release, 
oral, as hydrochloride 
[once-daily dosing]:
Generic: 120 mg, 180 mg, 
240 mg, 300 mg, 360 mg
Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride: 5 mg/mL (5 
mL)



Bumetanide Bumex; Antihypertensive;Diuretic, 
Loop;

Solution, Injection:
Generic: 0.25 mg/mL (10 
mL)
Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 0.5 mg, 1 mg, 2 
mg

Furosemide Antihypertensive;Diuretic, 
Loop;

Injection, solution: 10 
mg/mL (4 mL)
Injection, solution 
[preservative free]: 10 
mg/mL (2 mL, 10 mL)
Solution, oral: 10 mg/mL 
(60 mL) [sugar free; 
contains alcohol 11.6%; 
orange flavor]
Tablet, oral: 20 mg, 40 mg, 
80 mg

Torsemide Soaanz; Antihypertensive;Diuretic, 
Loop;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 5 mg, 10 mg, 20 
mg, 100 mg

AMILoride Antihypertensive;Diuretic, 
Potassium-Sparing;

Tablet, Oral, as 
hydrochloride:
Generic: 5 mg

Spironolactone Antihypertensive;Diuretic, 
Potassium-
Sparing;Mineralocorticoid 
(Aldosterone) Receptor 
Antagonist;

Tablet, oral: 25 mg, 100 
mg

HydroCHLOROthiazide Microzide®; Antihypertensive;Diuretic, 
Thiazide;

Capsule, oral:
Microzide®: 12.5 mg
Tablet, oral: 25 mg

Chlorthalidone Antihypertensive;Diuretic, 
Thiazide-Related;

Tablet, Oral: 
Generic: 25 mg, 50 mg, 
100 mg

Indapamide Antihypertensive;Diuretic, 
Thiazide-Related;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 1.25 mg, 2.5 mg



HydrALAZINE Antihypertensive;Vasodilat
or;

Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride: 20 mg/mL 
(1 mL) [contains 
methylparaben and 
propylene glycol and 
propylparaben]
Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 25 mg

Nitroprusside Nitropress®; Antihypertensive;Vasodilat
or;

Injection, solution, as 
sodium:
Nitropress®: 25 mg/mL (2 
mL)

Boric Acid (Vaginal) Azo Boric Acid 
[OTC];Maintain Boric Acid 
[OTC];

Anti-infective Agent, 
Vaginal;

Suppository, Vaginal 
[preservative free]:
Boric Acid: 600 mg (30 ea) 
[dye free, fragrance free, 
perfume free]

DexAMETHasone 
(Ophthalmic)

Anti-inflammatory Agent, 
Ophthalmic;Corticosteroid, 
Ophthalmic;Corticosteroid, 
Otic;

Solution, Ophthalmic, as 
phosphate:
Generic: 0.1% (5 mL)

DexAMETHasone 
(Systemic)

Anti-inflammatory 
Agent;Antiemetic;Corticost
eroid, Systemic;

Elixir, as base: 0.5 mg/5 
mL (240 mL)
Injection, solution, as 
sodium phosphate: 4 
mg/mL (1 mL, 5 mL), 10 
mg/mL (1 mL) [contains 
benzyl alcohol and sodium 
sulfite]
Tablet, oral: 0.5 mg, 2 mg, 
4 mg

Ezetimibe Zetia; Antilipemic Agent, 2-
Azetidinone;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 10 mg

Cholestyramine Resin Prevalite;Questran; Antilipemic Agent, Bile Acid 
Sequestrant;

Packet, Oral:
Generic: 4 g (1 ea, 60 ea)



Fenofibrate and 
Derivatives

Antara;Fenoglide;Fibricor;L
ipofen;Lofibra 
[DSC];Tricor;Triglide 
[DSC];Trilipix;

Antilipemic Agent, Fibric 
Acid;

Tablet, Oral, as fenofibrate:
Tricor: 48 mg [contains 
fd&c blue #2 aluminum 
lake, fd&c yellow #10 
aluminum lake, fd&c yellow 
#6 aluminum lake, 
soybean lecithin]
Generic: 40 mg, 48 mg, 54 
mg, 120 mg, 145 mg, 160 
mg

Atorvastatin Antilipemic Agent, HMG-
CoA Reductase Inhibitor;

Tablet, Oral: 
Generic: 10 mg, 20 mg, 40 
mg, 80 mg

Pravastatin Antilipemic Agent, HMG-
CoA Reductase Inhibitor;

Tablet, Oral, as sodium: 
Generic: 10 mg, 20 mg, 40 
mg, 80 mg

Rosuvastatin Crestor; Antilipemic Agent, HMG-
CoA Reductase Inhibitor;

Tablet, Oral:
Crestor: 5 mg, 10 mg, 20 
mg, 40 mg
Generic: 5 mg, 10 mg, 20 
mg, 40 mg

Omega-3 Fatty Acids Lovaza;Omega-3 Fish Oil 
[OTC];

Antilipemic Agent, Omega-
3 Fatty Acids;

Capsule, Oral:
Lovaza: 1 g [contains 
soybean oil, tocopherol, dl-
alpha (vit e)]
Capsule, Oral:
Nature Made Fish Oil: 
1000 mg, 1200 mg
Generic: 1000 mg, 1200 
mg

Colestipol Colestid®; Antilipemic 
Agent;Antilipemic Agent, 
Bile Acid Sequestrant;

Granules, oral, as 
hydrochloride:
Colestid®: 5 g/7.5 g packet
Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride:
Colestid®: 1 g



Simvastatin Zocor®; Antilipemic 
Agent;Antilipemic Agent, 
HMG-CoA Reductase 
Inhibitor;

Tablet, oral: 5 mg, 40 mg, 
80 mg
Zocor®: 5 mg, 10 mg, 20 
mg, 40 mg, 80 mg

Lithium Antimanic Agent; Capsule, oral, as 
carbonate:
Generic: 150 mg, 300 mg
Tablet Extended Release, 
oral, as carbonate:
Generic: 300 mg, 450 mg

Can consider addition of 
amiloride if concern for 
polyuria or other signs of 
renal toxicity

CarBAMazepine Carbatrol®;TEGretol®;TE
Gretol®-XR;

Antimanic 
Agent;Antiseizure Agent, 
Miscellaneous;

Capsule, extended release, 
oral: 200 mg, 300 mg
Suspension, oral: 100 
mg/5 mL (480 mL) [alcohol 
free; citrus-vanilla flavor]
Tablet, oral: 200 mg
Tablet, chewable, oral: 100 
mg
Tablet, extended release, 
oral: 100 mg, 400 mg



Divalproex Depakote®;Depakote® 
ER;Depakote® Sprinkle;

Antimanic 
Agent;Antiseizure Agent, 
Miscellaneous;Histone 
Deacetylase (HDAC) 
Inhibitor;

Capsule, sprinkle, oral: 125 
mg [strength expressed as 
valproic acid]
Depakote® Sprinkle: 125 
mg [strength expressed as 
valproic acid]
Tablet, delayed release, 
oral: 125 mg [strength 
expressed as valproic 
acid], 250 mg [strength 
expressed as valproic 
acid], 500 mg [strength 
expressed as valproic acid]
Depakote®: 125 mg, 250 
mg, 500 mg [strength 
expressed as valproic acid]
Tablet, extended release, 
oral: 250 mg [strength 
expressed as valproic 
acid], 500 mg [strength 
expressed as valproic acid]
Depakote® ER: 250 mg, 
500 mg [strength 
expressed as valproic acid]



Valproic Acid and 
Derivatives

Depakene®;Depakote 
ER;Depakote®;Depakote® 
Sprinkle;

Antimanic 
Agent;Antiseizure Agent, 
Miscellaneous;Histone 
Deacetylase (HDAC) 
Inhibitor;

Capsule, sprinkle, oral, as 
divalproex sodium:
Depakote® Sprinkle: 125 
mg
Syrup, oral, as valproate 
sodium:
Depakene®: 250 mg/5 mL 
(480 mL)
Tablet, delayed release, 
oral, as divalproex sodium:
Depakote®: 250 mg
Generic: 125mg, 250mg
Tablet Extended Release 
24 Hour, oral, as 
divalproex sodium:
Depakote® ER: 250 mg, 
500 mg
Generic: 250 mg, 500 mg

ChlorproMAZINE Antimanic Agent;First 
Generation (Typical) 
Antipsychotic;Phenothiazin
e Derivative;

Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride: 25 mg/mL 
(2 mL) [contains sodium 
metabisulfite 1 mg/mL and 
sodium sulfite 1 mg/mL]
Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 10 mg, 25 
mg

ARIPiprazole Abilify;Abilify Maintena; Antimanic Agent;Second 
Generation (Atypical) 
Antipsychotic;

Prefilled Syringe, 
Intramuscular:
Abilify Maintena: 300 mg (1 
ea); 400 mg (1 ea)
Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 2 mg, 5 mg, 10 
mg, 15 mg, 20 mg, 30 mg



OLANZapine ZyPREXA; Antimanic Agent;Second 
Generation (Atypical) 
Antipsychotic;

Solution Reconstituted, 
Intramuscular:
Generic: 10 mg (1 ea)
Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 2.5 mg, 5 mg, 7.5 
mg, 10 mg, 15 mg, 20 mg

QUEtiapine SEROquel®; Antimanic Agent;Second 
Generation (Atypical) 
Antipsychotic;

Tablet, oral:
Generic: 25 mg, 50 mg, 
100 mg, 200 mg, 300 mg, 
400 mg

RisperiDONE RisperDAL®; Antimanic Agent;Second 
Generation (Atypical) 
Antipsychotic;

Tablet, oral: 0.25 mg, 0.5 
mg, 1 mg, 2 mg, 3mg
Injection: 25 mg, 37.5 mg, 
50 mg

Ziprasidone Geodon; Antimanic Agent;Second 
Generation (Atypical) 
Antipsychotic;

Capsule, Oral, as 
hydrochloride:
Geodon: 20 mg, 40 mg, 60 
mg, 80 mg
Generic: 20 mg, 40 mg, 60 
mg, 80 mg
Solution Reconstituted, 
Intramuscular, as mesylate 
[strength expressed as 
base, preservative free]:
Geodon: 20 mg (1 ea)
Generic: 20 mg (1 ea)

Ergotamine and Caffeine Cafergot®; Antimigraine Agent;Central 
Nervous System 
Stimulant;Ergot Derivative;

Tablet:
Cafergot®: 1/100: 
Ergotamine tartrate 1 mg 
and caffeine 100 mg

Dihydroergotamine Antimigraine Agent;Ergot 
Derivative;

Injection: 1 mg/mL

Eletriptan Relpax; Antimigraine 
Agent;Serotonin 5-HT1B, 
1D Receptor Agonist;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 40 mg



Rizatriptan Maxalt;Maxalt-MLT; Antimigraine 
Agent;Serotonin 5-HT1B, 
1D Receptor Agonist;

Tablet Disintegrating, Oral:
Maxalt-MLT: 5 mg [DSC] 
[contains aspartame]
Maxalt-MLT: 5 mg 
[contains aspartame; 
peppermint flavor]
Maxalt-MLT: 10 mg [DSC] 
[contains aspartame]
Maxalt-MLT: 10 mg 
[contains aspartame; 
peppermint flavor]
Generic: 5 mg, 10 mg

SUMAtriptan Antimigraine 
Agent;Serotonin 5-HT1B, 
1D Receptor Agonist;

Tablet, Oral, as succinate 
[strength expressed as 
base]: 
Generic: 50 mg

CycloPHOSphamide Cytoxan®; Antineoplastic Agent, 
Alkylating 
Agent;Antineoplastic 
Agent, Alkylating Agent 
(Nitrogen 
Mustard);Antirheumatic 
Miscellaneous;Immunosup
pressant Agent;

Tablet, oral:
Cytoxan®: 50 mg

Methotrexate Antineoplastic Agent, 
Antimetabolite 
(Antifolate);Antirheumatic, 
Disease 
Modifying;Immunosuppres
sant Agent;

Injection, solution 
[preservative free]: 25 
mg/mL (2 mL, 4 mL)
Tablet, oral: 2.5 mg

Mercaptopurine Antineoplastic Agent, 
Antimetabolite;Antineoplast
ic Agent, Antimetabolite 
(Purine 
Analog);Immunosuppressa
nt Agent;

Tablet, oral: 50 mg



Fluorouracil (Topical) Efudex®; Antineoplastic Agent, 
Antimetabolite;Antineoplast
ic Agent, Antimetabolite 
(Pyrimidine 
Analog);Topical Skin 
Product;

Cream, topical:
Efudex®: 5% (40 g)

Anastrozole Antineoplastic Agent, 
Aromatase Inhibitor;

Tablet, Oral: 
Generic: 1 mg

Letrozole Femara; Antineoplastic Agent, 
Aromatase Inhibitor;

Tablet, Oral:
Femara: 2.5 mg
Generic: 2.5 mg

Tamoxifen Nolvadex®; Antineoplastic Agent, 
Estrogen Receptor 
Antagonist;Selective 
Estrogen Receptor 
Modulator (SERM);

Tablet, oral: 10 mg

Leuprolide Lupron Depot (1-
Month);Lupron Depot (3-
Month);Lupron Depot (4-
Month);Lupron Depot (6-
Month);

Antineoplastic Agent, 
Gonadotropin-Releasing 
Hormone 
Agonist;Gonadotropin 
Releasing Hormone 
Agonist;

Kit, Intramuscular, as 
acetate:
Lupron Depot (1-Month): 
7.5 mg [latex free; contains 
polysorbate 80]
Lupron Depot (6-Month): 
45 mg [latex free; contains 
polysorbate 80]
Kit, Intramuscular, as 
acetate [preservative free]:
Lupron Depot (1-Month): 
3.75 mg [latex free; 
contains polysorbate 80]
Lupron Depot (3-Month): 
11.25 mg, 22.5 mg [latex 
free; contains polysorbate 
80]
Lupron Depot (4-Month): 
30 mg [latex free; contains 
polysorbate 80]



Megestrol Antineoplastic Agent, 
Hormone;Appetite 
Stimulant;Progestin;

Suspension, oral, as 
acetate: 40 mg/mL (240 
mL) [contains alcohol 0.6% 
and sodium benzoate; 
lemon-lime flavor]
Tablet, oral, as acetate: 40 
mg

Hydroxyurea Hydrea®; Antineoplastic Agent, 
Miscellaneous;

Capsule, oral:
Hydrea®: 500 mg

Permethrin Antiparasitic Agent, 
Topical;Pediculocide;Scabi
cidal Agent;

Cream, External:
Generic: 5% (60 g)
Lotion, External:
Generic: 1% (2 x 59 mL)

Benztropine Cogentin®; Anti-Parkinson Agent, 
Anticholinergic;Anticholiner
gic Agent;

Solution, for injection, as 
mesylate:
Cogentin®: 1 mg/mL (2 
mL)
Tablet, oral, as mesylate: 1 
mg

Trihexyphenidyl Anti-Parkinson Agent, 
Anticholinergic;Anticholiner
gic Agent;

Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 2 mg

Levodopa and Carbidopa Sinemet® CR; Anti-Parkinson Agent, 
Decarboxylase 
Inhibitor;Anti-Parkinson 
Agent, Dopamine 
Precursor;

Tablet: 
100/10: Levodopa 100 mg 
and carbidopa 10 mg
100/25: Levodopa 100 mg 
and carbidopa 25 mg
250/25: Levodopa 250 mg 
and carbidopa 25 mg
Tablet, extended release: 
100/25: Levodopa 100 mg 
and carbidopa 25 mg
Tablet, sustained release: 
100/25: Levodopa 100 mg 
and carbidopa 25 mg
200/50: Levodopa 200 mg 
and carbidopa 50 mg



Pramipexole Mirapex [DSC]; Anti-Parkinson Agent, 
Dopamine Agonist;

Tablet, Oral, as 
dihydrochloride 
monohydrate:
Generic: 0.125 mg, 0.25 
mg, 0.5 mg, 0.75 mg, 1 mg

Bromocriptine Parlodel® SnapTabs®; Anti-Parkinson Agent, 
Dopamine 
Agonist;Antidiabetic Agent, 
Dopamine Agonist;Ergot 
Derivative;Hyperprolactine
mia Agent, Dopamine (D2) 
Agonist;

Tablet, oral, as mesylate:
Parlodel® SnapTabs®: 2.5 
mg

Amantadine Symmetrel®; Anti-Parkinson Agent, 
Dopamine Agonist;Antiviral 
Agent;Antiviral Agent, 
Adamantane;

Capsule, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 100 mg
Capsule, softgel, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 100 mg
Syrup, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 50 mg/5 mL 
(473 mL) [alcohol free, dye 
free, sugar free; raspberry 
flavor]

Selegiline Anti-Parkinson Agent, 
MAO Type B 
Inhibitor;Antidepressant, 
Monoamine Oxidase 
Inhibitor;

Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 5 mg

Aspirin and Dipyridamole Aggrenox®; Antiplatelet Agent; Capsule, variable release: 
Aggrenox®: Aspirin 25 mg 
(immediate release) and 
dipyridamole 200 mg 
(extended release) 
[contains lactose, sucrose]

Ticagrelor Brilinta; Antiplatelet 
Agent;Antiplatelet Agent, 
Non-thienopyridine;P2Y12 
Antagonist;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 60 mg, 90 mg



Clopidogrel Plavix®; Antiplatelet 
Agent;Antiplatelet Agent, 
Thienopyridine;P2Y12 
Antagonist;

Tablet, oral: 75 mg

Cilostazol Antiplatelet 
Agent;Phosphodiesterase-
3 Enzyme 
Inhibitor;Vasodilator;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 50 mg, 100 mg

Dipyridamole Antiplatelet 
Agent;Vasodilator;

Tablet, oral: 25 mg, 50 mg

Dolutegravir Tivicay;Tivicay PD; Antiretroviral, Integrase 
Inhibitor (Anti-HIV);

Tablet, Oral:
Tivicay: 10 mg, 25 mg, 50 
mg
Tablet Soluble, Oral:
Tivicay PD: 5 mg

Raltegravir Isentress; Antiretroviral, Integrase 
Inhibitor (Anti-HIV);

Tablet, Oral:
Isentress: 400 mg

Abacavir, Dolutegravir, and 
Lamivudine

Triumeq;Triumeq PD; Antiretroviral, Integrase 
Inhibitor (Anti-
HIV);Antiretroviral, Reverse 
Transcriptase Inhibitor, 
Nucleoside (Anti-HIV);

Tablet, Oral:
Triumeq: Abacavir 600 mg, 
dolutegravir 50 mg, and 
lamivudine 300 mg
Tablet Soluble, Oral:
Triumeq PD: Abacavir 60 
mg, dolutegravir 5 mg, and 
lamivudine 30 mg

Bictegravir, Emtricitabine, 
and Tenofovir Alafenamide

Biktarvy; Antiretroviral, Integrase 
Inhibitor (Anti-
HIV);Antiretroviral, Reverse 
Transcriptase Inhibitor, 
Nucleoside (Anti-
HIV);Antiretroviral, Reverse 
Transcriptase Inhibitor, 
Nucleotide (Anti-HIV);

Tablet, Oral:
Biktarvy: Bictegravir 30 mg, 
emtricitabine 120 mg, and 
tenofovir alafenamide 15 
mg, Bictegravir 50 mg, 
emtricitabine 200 mg, and 
tenofovir alafenamide 25 
mg



Emtricitabine and 
Tenofovir Alafenamide

Descovy; Antiretroviral, Reverse 
Transcriptase Inhibitor, 
Nucleoside (Anti-
HIV);Antiretroviral, Reverse 
Transcriptase Inhibitor, 
Nucleotide (Anti-HIV);

Tablet, Oral:
Descovy: Emtricitabine 120 
mg and tenofovir 
alafenamide 15 mg
Descovy: Emtricitabine 200 
mg and tenofovir 
alafenamide 25 mg 
[contains fd&c blue #2 
aluminum lake]

Emtricitabine and 
Tenofovir Disoproxil 
Fumarate

Truvada; Antiretroviral, Reverse 
Transcriptase Inhibitor, 
Nucleoside (Anti-
HIV);Antiretroviral, Reverse 
Transcriptase Inhibitor, 
Nucleotide (Anti-HIV);

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: Emtricitabine 200 
mg and tenofovir disoproxil 
fumarate 300 mg

Hyaluronate and 
Derivatives

Euflexxa;Gel-One; Antirheumatic 
Miscellaneous;Cosmetic 
Agent, Implant;Ophthalmic 
Agent, Viscoelastic;Skin 
and Mucous Membrane 
Agent, Miscellaneous;

Injection, gel, intra-articular 
[cross-linked hyaluronate]:
Gel-One: 10 mg/mL (3 mL) 
[derived from or 
manufactured using an 
avian source]
Injection, solution, intra-
articular [sodium 
hyaluronate]:
Euflexxa: 10 mg/mL (2 mL)

Leflunomide Arava; Antirheumatic, Disease 
Modifying;

Tablet, Oral:
Arava: 10 mg, 20 mg
Generic: 10 mg, 20 mg

Adalimumab Humira;Humira 
Pen;Humira Pen-Crohns 
Starter;Humira Pen-
Psoriasis Starter;

Antirheumatic, Disease 
Modifying;Gastrointestinal 
Agent, 
Miscellaneous;Monoclonal 
Antibody;Tumor Necrosis 
Factor (TNF) Blocking 
Agent;

Kit, Subcutaneous 
[preservative-free, citrate-
free]: 40 mg/0.4 mL
Kit, Subcutaneous 
[contains polysorbate 80]: 
40 mg/0.8 mL



Sulfur and Salicylic Acid Antiseborrheic Agent, 
Topical;

Shampoo: Micropulverized 
sulfur 2% and salicylic acid 
2%

Selenium Sulfide Antiseborrheic Agent, 
Topical;Topical Skin 
Product;

Lotion, topical: 2.5% (120 
mL)

PHENobarbital Luminal®; Antiseizure Agent, 
Barbiturate;Barbiturate;

Elixir, oral: 20 mg/5 mL 
(480 mL) [orange flavor]
Injection, solution, as 
sodium:
Luminal®: 60 mg/mL; 130 
mg/mL (1 mL) [contains 
alcohol 10% and propylene 
glycol]
Tablet, oral: 15 mg, 16.2 
mg, 30 mg, 100 mg

ClonazePAM Antiseizure Agent, 
Benzodiazepine;Benzodiaz
epine;

Tablet, oral: 0.5 mg, 1 mg

DiazePAM Diastat®;Diastat® 
AcuDial™;

Antiseizure Agent, 
Benzodiazepine;Benzodiaz
epine;

Gel, rectal: 
Pediatric rectal tip [4.4 cm]:
Diastat®: 5 mg/mL (0.5 
mL) [contains benzoic acid 
and benzyl alcohol and 
ethyl alcohol 10% and 
sodium benzoate]
Pediatric/Adult rectal tip 
[4.4 cm]:
Diastat® AcuDial™: 10 mg 
(2 mL) [contains benzoic 
acid and benzyl alcohol 
1.5% and ethyl alcohol 
10% and sodium benzoate]
Injection, solution: 5 
mg/mL (2 mL, 10 mL) 
[contains benzyl alcohol]
Tablet, oral: 5 mg



LORazepam Antiseizure Agent, 
Benzodiazepine;Benzodiaz
epine;

Injection, solution: 2 
mg/mL (1 mL)
Tablet, oral: 0.5 mg, 1 mg

Midazolam Antiseizure Agent, 
Benzodiazepine;Benzodiaz
epine;

Solution, Injection:
Generic: 5 mg/mL (1 mL); 
10 mg/2 mL (2 mL); 50 
mg/10 mL (10 mL)
Solution, Nasal:
Nayzilam: 5 mg/0.1 mL (1 
ea) [contains propylene 
glycol]

Fosphenytoin Cerebyx®; Antiseizure Agent, 
Hydantoin;

Injection, solution, as 
sodium: 75 mg/mL (2 mL, 
10 mL) [equivalent to 
phenytoin sodium 50 
mg/mL]
Cerebyx®: 75 mg/mL (2 
mL) [equivalent to 
phenytoin sodium 50 
mg/mL]
Injection, solution, as 
sodium [preservative free]: 
75 mg/mL (2 mL)



Phenytoin Dilantin-125®;Dilantin® 
Infatabs®;Dilantin® 
Kapseals®;

Antiseizure Agent, 
Hydantoin;

Capsule, extended release, 
oral, as sodium:
Dilantin® Kapseals®: 100 
mg
Injection, solution, as 
sodium: 50 mg/mL (2 mL, 
5 mL) [contains alcohol 
10% and propylene glycol 
40%]
Suspension, oral:
Dilantin-125®: 125 mg/5 
mL (240 mL) [contains 
alcohol ≤0.6% and sodium 
benzoate; orange-vanilla 
flavor]
Tablet, chewable, oral:
Dilantin® Infatabs®: 50 mg

Lacosamide Vimpat; Antiseizure Agent, 
Miscellaneous;

Solution, Oral:
Generic: 10 mg/mL (200 
mL)
Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 50 mg, 100 mg, 
150 mg, 200 mg

LamoTRIgine Antiseizure Agent, 
Miscellaneous;

Tablet, oral: 25 mg, 100 
mg, 150 mg, 200 mg
Tablet, 
chewable/dispersible, oral: 
5 mg, 25 mg



LevETIRAcetam Antiseizure Agent, 
Miscellaneous;

Solution, Intravenous:
Generic: 500 mg/5 mL (5 
mL)
Solution, Oral:
Keppra: 100 mg/mL (473 
mL) [gluten free, lactose 
free; contains acesulfame 
potassium, methylparaben, 
propylparaben; grape 
flavor]
Generic: 100 mg/mL (5 
mL, 473 mL, 500 mL)
Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 250 mg, 500 mg, 
750 mg, 1000 mg

OXcarbazepine Trileptal; Antiseizure Agent, 
Miscellaneous;

Suspension, Oral:
Generic: 300 mg/5 mL 
(250 mL)
Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 150 mg, 300 mg, 
600 mg

Topiramate Topamax®; Antiseizure Agent, 
Miscellaneous;

Tablet, oral: 25 mg, 50mg, 
100 mg

Primidone Antiseizure Agent, 
Miscellaneous;Barbiturate;

Tablet, oral: 50 mg, 250 
mg

AcetaZOLAMIDE Diamox® Sequels®; Antiseizure Agent, 
Miscellaneous;Carbonic 
Anhydrase 
Inhibitor;Diuretic, Carbonic 
Anhydrase 
Inhibitor;Ophthalmic Agent, 
Antiglaucoma;

Capsule, sustained 
release, oral:
Diamox® Sequels®: 500 
mg
Injection, powder for 
reconstitution, as sodium: 
500 mg
Tablet, oral: 250 mg

Magnesium Sulfate Antiseizure Agent, 
Miscellaneous;Electrolyte 
Supplement, 
Parenteral;Magnesium 
Salt;

Injection, solution 
[preservative free]: 500 
mg/mL (2 mL)



Gabapentin Neurontin®; Antiseizure Agent, 
Miscellaneous;GABA 
Analog;

Capsule, oral: 100 mg, 300 
mg, 400 mg
Neurontin®: 100 mg, 300 
mg, 400 mg

Pregabalin Lyrica; Antiseizure Agent, 
Miscellaneous;GABA 
Analog;

Capsule, Oral:
Lyrica: 25 mg, 50 mg, 75 
mg, 100 mg, 150 mg, 200 
mg, 225 mg, 300 mg

Ethosuximide Zarontin; Antiseizure Agent, 
Succinimide;

Capsule, Oral:
Generic: 250 mg

Povidone-Iodine 
(Ophthalmic)

Betadine Ophthalmic Prep; Antiseptic, Ophthalmic; Solution, Ophthalmic:
Betadine Ophthalmic Prep: 
5% (30 mL)

FlavoxATE Urispas®; Antispasmodic Agent, 
Urinary;

Tablet, oral:
Urispas®: 100 mg

OxyBUTYnin Antispasmodic Agent, 
Urinary;

Tablet, Oral, as chloride:
Generic: 5 mg
Tablet Extended Release 
24 Hour, Oral, as chloride:
Generic: 5 mg, 10 mg, 15 
mg
Solution, Oral, as chloride:
Generic: 5 mg/5 mL (473 
mL)

MethIMAzole Antithyroid 
Agent;Thioamide;

Tablet, oral: 10 mg

Propylthiouracil Antithyroid 
Agent;Thioamide;

Tablet, oral: 50 mg

Ethambutol Myambutol®; Antitubercular Agent; Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 100 mg, 400 
mg

Isoniazid Antitubercular Agent; Tablet, oral: 300 mg
Pyrazinamide Antitubercular Agent; Tablet, oral: 500 mg
RifAMPin Rifadin®; Antitubercular 

Agent;Rifamycin;
Capsule, oral: 300 mg

Rifapentine Priftin; Antitubercular 
Agent;Rifamycin;

Tablet, Oral:
Priftin: 150 mg [contains 
disodium edta, fd&c blue 
#2 aluminum lake]



Benzonatate Antitussive; Capsule, softgel, oral: 100 
mg

Guaifenesin and Codeine Cheratussin AC [OTC]; Antitussive;Expectorant; Syrup, oral: Guaifenesin 
100 mg and codeine 
phosphate 10 mg per 5 mL 
(10 mL, 120 mL)

Guaifenesin and 
Dextromethorphan

Q-Tussin DM [OTC]; Antitussive;Expectorant; Liquid, oral:
Q-Tussin DM: 100/10: 
guaifenesin 100 mg and 
dextromethorphan 
hydrobromide 10 mg per 5 
mL (120 mL) [cherry flavor]

Antivenin (Crotalidae) 
Polyvalent

CroFab™ [Ovine]; Antivenin; Injection, powder for 
reconstitution:
CroFab™ [ovine]: Derived 
from Crotalus adamanteus, 
C. atrox, C. scutulatus, and 
Agkistrodon piscivorus 
snake venoms [ovine 
origin; contains thimerosal; 
manufactured with papain]

Trifluridine Antiviral Agent, 
Ophthalmic;

Solution, ophthalmic: 1% 
(7.5 mL) [contains 
thimerosal]

Acyclovir (Topical) Zovirax; Antiviral Agent, Topical; Cream, External:
Generic: 5% (5 g)
Ointment, External:
Generic: 5% (15 g)

Acyclovir (Systemic) Antiviral Agent; Capsule, oral: 200 mg
Injection, powder for 
reconstitution, as sodium 
[preservative free]: 500 mg 
Tablet, oral: 800 mg



Vidarabine Antiviral Agent; Ointment, ophthalmic, as 
monohydrate: 3% [30 
mg/mL = 28 mg/mL base] 
(3.5 g) [DSC]

Nirmatrelvir and Ritonavir Paxlovid 
(150/100);Paxlovid 
(300/100);

Antiviral Agent; 
Cytochrome P-450 
Inhibitor;

Tablet Therapy Pack, Oral:
Paxlovid (300/100): 
Nirmatrelvir 20 x 150 mg 
and ritonavir 10 x 100 mg 
(6 ea, 30 ea)
Paxlovid (150/100): 
Nirmatrelvir 10 x 150 mg 
and ritonavir 10 x 100 mg 
(2 ea, 4 ea [DSC], 20 ea)

Note: check patient's 
kidney function as well as 
drug interactions.
CRCL >60 = use 300mg 
strength
CRCL 30-60 = use 150mg 
strength
CRCL < 30 = not 
recommended
For drug interaction 
checking, please utilize 
both Lexicomp Interactions 
menu as well as the 
Liverpool COVID 
interactions website: 
https://www.covid19-
druginteractions.org/check
er

ValACYclovir Valtrex; Antiviral Agent;Antiviral 
Agent, Oral;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 500 mg, 1 g

Oseltamivir Tamiflu®; Antiviral 
Agent;Neuraminidase 
Inhibitor;

Capsule, as phosphate:
Tamiflu®: 30 mg, 45 mg, 
75 mg 
Powder for oral 
suspension:
Tamiflu®: 12 mg/mL (25 
mL) [contains sodium 
benzoate; tutti-frutti flavor]

Butalbital, Aspirin, and 
Caffeine

Barbiturate; Capsule, oral: Butalbital 50 
mg, aspirin 325 mg, and 
caffeine 40 mg

ChlordiazePOXIDE Benzodiazepine; Capsule, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 10 mg, 25 
mg

Temazepam Benzodiazepine; Capsule, oral: 15 mg



Isoproterenol Isuprel®; Beta1/Beta2 Agonist; Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride:
Isuprel®: 0.2 mg/mL (1 
mL) [contains sodium 
metabisulfite]

Albuterol ProAir HFA; Beta2 Agonist; Aerosol, for oral inhalation:
ProAir HFA: 90 
mcg/actuation (8.5 g)
Solution, for nebulization: 
0.083% (3 mL)

Budesonide and 
Formoterol

Symbicort; Beta2 Agonist;Beta2-
Adrenergic Agonist, Long-
Acting;Corticosteroid, 
Inhalant (Oral);

Aerosol, Inhalation:
Generic: Budesonide 160 
mcg and formoterol 
fumarate dihydrate 4.5 
mcg per actuation (10.2 g); 
Budesonide 80 mcg and 
formoterol fumarate 
dihydrate 4.5 mcg per 
actuation (10.2 g)

Fluticasone and Salmeterol Advair Diskus;Wixela; Beta2 Agonist;Beta2-
Adrenergic Agonist, Long-
Acting;Corticosteroid, 
Inhalant (Oral);

Powder, for oral inhalation:
100/50: Fluticasone 
propionate 100 mcg and 
salmetrol 50 mcg (60s)
250/50: Fluticasone 
propionate 250 mcg and 
salmetrol 50 mcg (60s)
500/50: Fluticasone 
propionate 500 mcg and 
salmetrol 50 mcg (60s)

Dorzolamide and Timolol Cosopt;Cosopt PF; Beta-Adrenergic Blocker, 
Nonselective;Carbonic 
Anhydrase Inhibitor 
(Ophthalmic);Ophthalmic 
Agent, Antiglaucoma;

Solution, Ophthalmic:
Generic: Dorzolamide 2% 
and timolol 0.5% (10 mL)



Betaxolol (Ophthalmic) Betoptic S®; Beta-Blocker, Beta-1 
Selective;Ophthalmic 
Agent, Antiglaucoma;

Solution, ophthalmic: 0.5% 
(5 mL, 10 mL) [contains 
benzalkonium chloride]
Suspension, ophthalmic:
Betoptic S®: 0.25% (10 
mL) [contains 
benzalkonium chloride]

Carteolol (Ophthalmic) Beta-Blocker, 
Nonselective;Ophthalmic 
Agent, Antiglaucoma;

Solution, Ophthalmic, as 
hydrochloride:
Generic: 1% (5 mL)

Timolol (Ophthalmic) Timoptic-XE®; Beta-Blocker, 
Nonselective;Ophthalmic 
Agent, Antiglaucoma;

Solution, ophthalmic, as 
maleate:
Generic: 0.5% (5 mL) 
[contains benzalkonium 
chloride]

Alendronate Fosamax®; Bisphosphonate Derivative; Tablet, oral: 5 mg, 10 mg, 
35 mg, 40 mg, 70 mg

Zoledronic Acid Reclast; Bisphosphonate Derivative; Solution, Intravenous 
[preservative free]:
Generic: 5 mg/100 mL 
(100 mL)

Prothrombin Complex 
Concentrate (Human) 
[(Factors II, VII, IX, X), 
Protein C, and Protein S]

Kcentra; Blood Product 
Derivative;Hemostatic 
Agent;Prothrombin 
Complex Concentrate 
(PCC);

Kit, Intravenous 
[preservative free]:
Kcentra: ~500 units, ~1000 
units [pyrogen free; 
contains albumin human, 
antithrombin iii (human), 
heparin]



Immune Globulin Carimune® 
NF;Flebogamma® 
DIF;Flebogamma® 
[DSC];GamaSTAN™ 
S/D;Gammagard 
S/D®;Gammagard® 
Liquid;Gammaplex®;Gamu
nex®;Gamunex®-
C;Hizentra®;Octagam®;Pri
vigen®;Vivaglobin®;

Blood Product 
Derivative;Immune 
Globulin;

Injection, powder for 
reconstitution [preservative 
free]: 
Carimune® NF: 3 g, 6 g, 
12 g [contains sucrose]
Gammagard S/D®: 2.5 g, 5 
g, 10 g [contains albumin 
(human), glucose, glycine, 
natural rubber/natural latex 
in packaging, polyethylene 
glycol, polysorbate 80]
Injection, solution 
[preservative free]: 
Flebogamma®: 5% [50 
mg/mL] (10 mL [DSC], 50 
mL [DSC], 100 mL [DSC], 
200 mL [DSC]) [contains 
polyethylene glycol, 
sorbitol]
Flebogamma® DIF: 5% [50 
mg/mL] (10 mL, 50 mL, 
100 mL, 200 mL, 400 mL); 
10% [100 mg/mL] (100 mL, 
200 mL) [contains 
polyethylene glycol, 
sorbitol]
GamaSTAN™ S/D: 15% to 
18% (2 mL, 10 mL)
Gammagard® Liquid: 10% 

Rabies Immune Globulin 
(Human)

BayRab®; Blood Product 
Derivative;Immune 
Globulin;

Injection, solution 
[preservative free]:
BayRab®: 150 int. units/mL 
(2 mL)

Rho(D) Immune Globulin RhoGAM®; Blood Product 
Derivative;Immune 
Globulin;

Injection, solution 
[preservative free]:
RhoGAM®: ~300 mcg 
[contains polysorbate 80]

Albumin Plasbumin®-25; Blood Product 
Derivative;Plasma Volume 
Expander, Colloid;

Injection, solution [human]:
Plasbumin®-25: 25% (50 
mL)



Pentoxifylline Blood Viscosity Reducer 
Agent;

Tablet, extended release, 
oral: 400 mg

CycloSPORINE (Systemic) Neoral®;SandIMMUNE®; Calcineurin 
Inhibitor;Immunosuppressa
nt Agent;

Capsule, softgel, oral 
[modified]:
Neoral®: 25 mg, 100 mg 
[contains castor oil and 
dehydrated alcohol 11.9% 
and propylene glycol]
Capsule, softgel, oral [non-
modified]:
SandIMMUNE®: 25 mg, 
100 mg [contains 
dehydrated alcohol 12.7%]

Tacrolimus (Topical) Protopic [DSC]; Calcineurin 
Inhibitor;Immunosuppressa
nt Agent;Topical Skin 
Product;

Ointment, External:
Generic: 0.03% (30 g); 
0.1% (30 g)

Calcium Citrate and 
Vitamin D

Calcium Salt; Tablet: Calcium citrate 400 
mg and vitamin D 500 int. 
units

Calcium Gluconate Calcium Salt;Electrolyte 
Supplement, 
Oral;Electrolyte 
Supplement, Parenteral;

Injection, solution 
[preservative free]: 10% 
(10 mL)

Calcium Chloride Calcium Salt;Electrolyte 
Supplement, Parenteral;

Solution, Intravenous:
Generic: 10% (10 mL)
Solution, Intravenous 
[preservative free]:
Generic: 10% (10 mL)

Lipid Emulsion (Plant 
Based)

Intralipid; Caloric Agent; Emulsion, Intravenous:
Intralipid: 20% (250 mL)

Dorzolamide Trusopt®; Carbonic Anhydrase 
Inhibitor 
(Ophthalmic);Ophthalmic 
Agent, Antiglaucoma;

Solution, ophthalmic:
Generic: 2% (10 mL) 
[contains benzalkonium 
chloride]

MethazolAMIDE Carbonic Anhydrase 
Inhibitor;Diuretic, Carbonic 
Anhydrase 
Inhibitor;Ophthalmic Agent, 
Antiglaucoma;

Tablet, oral: 50 mg



Sodium Phosphates Fleet® Enema for Children 
[OTC];Fleet® Enema 
[OTC];

Cathartic;Electrolyte 
Supplement, 
Parenteral;Laxative, Bowel 
Evacuant;

Solution, rectal [enema]:
Fleet® Enema for Children: 
Monobasic sodium 
phosphate 9.5 g and 
dibasic sodium phosphate 
3.5 g per 59 mL delivered 
dose (66 mL)
Fleet® Enema: Monobasic 
sodium phosphate 19 g 
and dibasic sodium 
phosphate 7 g per 118 mL 
delivered dose (133 mL)

Dextroamphetamine Dexedrine;ProCentra;Zenz
edi;

Central Nervous System 
Stimulant;

Tablet, Oral, as sulfate:
Generic: 10 mg

Dextroamphetamine and 
Amphetamine

Adderall XR®; Central Nervous System 
Stimulant;

Capsule, extended release, 
oral:
Generic: 5mg, 10 mg, 15 
mg, 20 mg, 25 mg, 30 mg
Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 5mg, 10 mg, 15 
mg, 20 mg, 25 mg, 30 mg

Methylphenidate Concerta;QuilliChew 
ER;Quillivant XR;

Central Nervous System 
Stimulant;

Tablet Extended Release, 
Oral, as hydrochloride:
Generic: 18 mg, 27 mg, 36 
mg, 54 mg
Tablet, Oral, as 
hydrochloride:
Generic: 5 mg, 10 mg, 20 
mg

Edetate Disodium Endrate®; Chelating Agent; Injection, solution:
Endrate®: 150 mg/mL (20 
mL)

PenicillAMINE Depen®; Chelating Agent; Tablet, oral:
Depen®: 250 mg



Lubiprostone Amitiza; Chloride Channel 
Activator;Gastrointestinal 
Agent, Miscellaneous;

Capsule, Oral:
Amitiza: 8 mcg
Amitiza: 24 mcg [contains 
fd&c red #40, fd&c yellow 
#10 (quinoline yellow)]

Epoetin Alfa Epogen®; Colony Stimulating 
Factor;Erythropoiesis-
Stimulating Agent 
(ESA);Hematopoietic 
Agent;

Injection, solution:
Epogen®: 10,000 units/mL 
(2 mL), 20,000 units/mL (1 
mL)  [contains benzyl 
alcohol]
Injection, solution 
[preservative free]:
Epogen®: 2000 units/mL 
(1 mL)

Copper IUD Paragard Intrauterine 
Copper;

Contraceptive; Intrauterine Device, 
Intrauterine:
Paragard Intrauterine 
Copper:

Ethinyl Estradiol and 
Drospirenone

Jasmiel;Lo-
Zumandimine;Loryna;Nikki;
Ocella;Syeda;Vestura;Yas
min 28;YAZ;Zumandimine;

Contraceptive;Estrogen 
and Progestin 
Combination;

Generic: Ethinyl estradiol 
0.03 mg and drospirenone 
3 mg [21 active tablets and 
7 inactive tablets]

Ethinyl Estradiol and 
Ethynodiol Diacetate

Zovia™ 1/35;Zovia™ 1/50; Contraceptive;Estrogen 
and Progestin 
Combination;

Tablet, oral:
Zovia™ 1/35: Ethinyl 
estradiol 0.035 mg and 
ethynodiol diacetate 1 mg 
[21 light pink tablets and 7 
white inactive tablets]
Zovia™ 1/50: Ethinyl 
estradiol 0.05 mg and 
ethynodiol diacetate 1 mg 
[21 pink tablets and 7 white 
inactive tablets]

Ethinyl Estradiol and 
Etonogestrel

NuvaRing; Contraceptive;Estrogen 
and Progestin 
Combination;

Ring, vaginal:
NuvaRing: Ethinyl estradiol 
0.015 mg/day and 
etonogestrel 0.12 mg/day 
(3s) [3-week duration]



Ethinyl Estradiol and 
Levonorgestrel

Camrese® 91;Levlen® 
28;Seasonique® 91;Tri-
Levlen® 28;Trivora® 28;

Contraceptive;Estrogen 
and Progestin 
Combination;

Tablet, monophasic 
formulation:
Levlen® 28: Ethinyl 
estradiol 0.03 mg and 
levonorgestrel 0.15 mg [21 
light orange tablets and 7 
pink inactive tablets]
Levora® 28: Ethinyl 
estradiol 0.03 mg and 
levonorgestrel 0.15 mg [21 
light orange tablets and 7 
pink inactive tablets]
Tablet, triphasic 
formulation:
Myzilra® 28: Day 1-6: 
Ethinyl estradiol 0.03 mg 
and levonorgestrel 0.05 mg 
[6 brown tablets]; Day 12-
2: Ethinyl estradiol 0.03 mg 
and levonorgestrel 0.125 
mg [10 light yellow tablets]; 
Day 22-28: 7 light green 
inactive tablets; Day 7-11: 
Ethinyl estradiol 0.04 mg 
and levonorgestrel 0.075 
mg [5 white tablets]
Tri-Levlen® 28: Day 1-6: 
Ethinyl estradiol 0.03 mg 
and levonorgestrel 0.05 mg 

Ethinyl Estradiol and 
Norelgestromin

Xulane;Zafemy; Contraceptive;Estrogen 
and Progestin 
Combination;

Patch Weekly, 
Transdermal:
Xulane: Ethinyl estradiol 35 
mcg and norelgestromin 
150 mcg per day (1 ea, 3 
ea)
Zafemy: Ethinyl estradiol 
35 mcg and norelgestromin 
150 mcg per day (1 ea, 3 
ea)



Ethinyl Estradiol and 
Norethindrone

Brevicon®;Loestrin® 21 
1/20;Loestrin® Fe 
1.5/30;Loestrin® Fe 
1/20;Norinyl® 1/35-
28;Ortho-Novum® 1/35-
28;Ortho-Novum® 7/7/7-
21;

Contraceptive;Estrogen 
and Progestin 
Combination;

Tablet, monophasic 
formulation:
Loestrin® 21 1/20: Ethinyl 
estradiol 0.02 mg and 
norethindrone acetate 1 
mg
Loestrin® Fe 1.5/30: 
Ethinyl estradiol 0.03 mg 
and norethindrone acetate 
1.5 mg [21 green tablets] 
and ferrous fumarate 75 
mg [7 brown tablets]
Loestrin® Fe 1/20: Ethinyl 
estradiol 0.02 mg and 
norethindrone acetate 1 
mg [21 white tablets] and 
ferrous fumarate 75 mg [7 
brown tablets]
Brevicon®: Ethinyl 
estradiol 0.035 mg and 
norethindrone 0.5 mg [21 
blue tablets and 7 orange 
inactive tablets]
Norinyl® 1/35-28: Ethinyl 
estradiol 0.035 mg and 
norethindrone 1 mg [21 
yellow green tablets and 7 
orange inactive tablets]
Ortho-Novum® 1/35-28: 



Ethinyl Estradiol and 
Norgestimate

Estarylla;Femynor;Mono-
Linyah;MonoNessa;Ortho 
Tri-Cyclen;Ortho Tri-Cyclen 
Lo;Ortho-
Cyclen;Previfem;Sprintec;T
ri-Estarylla;Tri-Linyah;Tri-
Lo-Estarylla;Tri-Lo-
Marzia;Tri-Lo-Sprintec;Tri-
Previfem;Tri-
Sprintec;TriNessa;TriNess
a Lo;

Contraceptive;Estrogen 
and Progestin 
Combination;

Tablet, oral [monophasic 
formulation]:
Estarylla: Ethinyl estradiol 
0.035 mg and 
norgestimate 0.25 mg [21 
blue tablets and 7 green 
inactive tablets] (28s)
Femynor: Ethinyl estradiol 
0.035 mg and 
norgestimate 0.25 mg [21 
red tablets and 7 white 
inactive tablets] (28s)
MonoNessa, Ortho-Cyclen: 
Ethinyl estradiol 0.035 mg 
and norgestimate 0.25 mg 
[21 blue tablets and 7 dark 
green inactive tablets] 
(28s)
Previfem: Ethinyl estradiol 
0.035 mg and 
norgestimate 0.25 mg [21 
blue tablets and 7 light 
green inactive tablets] 
(28s)
Mono-Linya, Sprintec: 
Ethinyl estradiol 0.035 mg 
and norgestimate 0.25 mg 
[21 blue tablets and 7 white 
inactive tablets] (28s)

Ethinyl Estradiol and 
Norgestrel

Ogestrel® 28; Contraceptive;Estrogen 
and Progestin 
Combination;

Tablet, oral:
Ogestrel® 28: Ethinyl 
estradiol 0.05 mg and 
norgestrel 0.5 mg

Norethindrone and 
Mestranol

Ortho-Novum® 1/50; Contraceptive;Estrogen 
and Progestin 
Combination;

Tablet, monophasic 
formulation:
Ortho-Novum® 1/50: 
Norethindrone 1 mg and 
mestranol 0.05 mg [21 
yellow tablets and 7 green 
inactive tablets]



Ulipristal Ella; Contraceptive;Progestin 
Receptor Modulator;

Tablet, Oral, as acetate:
Ella: 30 mg

Etonogestrel Nexplanon; Contraceptive;Progestin; Implant, Subcutaneous: 
Nexplanon: 68 mg (1 ea)

Levonorgestrel (IUD) Mirena; Contraceptive;Progestin; Intrauterine Device, 
Intrauterine: 
Mirena: 20 mcg/24 hr

Levonorgestrel (Systemic) Plan B One-Step [OTC]; Contraceptive;Progestin; Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 1.5 mg

MedroxyPROGESTERone Depo-Provera® 
Contraceptive;

Contraceptive;Progestin; Suspension, Intramuscular, 
as acetate:
Generic: 150 mg/mL (1 
mL)
Tablet, oral, as acetate:
Generic: 5 mg, 10 mg

Norethindrone Nor-QD®; Contraceptive;Progestin; Tablet, oral:
Nor-QD®: 0.35 mg
Tablet, Oral, as acetate:
Generic: 5 mg

Norgestrel Opill; Contraceptive;Progestin; Tablet, Oral:
Opill: 0.075 mg (28s)



Beclomethasone (Oral 
Inhalation)

QVAR®; Corticosteroid, Inhalant 
(Oral);

Aerosol, for oral inhalation, 
as dipropionate: 
QVAR®: 40 mcg/inhalation 
(7.3 g [DSC]) 
[chlorofluorocarbon free; 
contains ethanol; 100 
metered actuations]
QVAR®: 40 mcg/inhalation 
(8.7 g) [chlorofluorocarbon 
free; contains ethanol; 120 
metered actuations]
QVAR®: 80 mcg/inhalation 
(7.3 g [DSC]) 
[chlorofluorocarbon free; 
contains ethanol; 100 
metered actuations]
QVAR®: 80 mcg/inhalation 
(8.7 g) [chlorofluorocarbon 
free; contains ethanol; 120 
metered actuations]

Budesonide (Oral 
Inhalation)

Pulmicort 
Flexhaler;Pulmicort 
Respules;

Corticosteroid, Inhalant 
(Oral);

Powder, for oral inhalation:
Pulmicort Flexhaler: 
180mcg/inhalation (225 
mg)
Suspension, for 
nebulization:
Pulmicort Respules: 0.25 
mg/2 mL (2 mL); 0.5 mg/2 
mL (2 mL)



Mometasone (Oral 
Inhalation)

Asmanex HFA;Asmanex® 
Twisthaler®;

Corticosteroid, Inhalant 
(Oral);

Powder, for oral inhalation, 
as furoate:
Asmanex® Twisthaler®: 
110 mcg (30 units) 
[contains lactose; delivers 
100 mcg/actuation]
Asmanex® Twisthaler®: 
220 mcg (14 units, 30 
units, 60 units, 120 units) 
[contains lactose; delivers 
200 mcg/actuation]
Aerosol, Inhalation, as 
furoate:
Asmanex HFA: 50 
mcg/actuation (13 g); 100 
mcg/actuation (13 g); 200 
mcg/actuation (13 g)

Fluticasone (Nasal) Corticosteroid, Nasal; Suspension, Nasal, as 
propionate: 
Generic: 50 mcg/actuation 
(16 g)

Fluorometholone FML Forte®; Corticosteroid, Ophthalmic; Suspension, ophthalmic, 
as base: 0.1% (5 mL)
FML Forte®: 0.25% (5 mL) 
[contains benzalkonium 
chloride]

PrednisoLONE 
(Ophthalmic)

Pred Forte®;Pred Mild®; Corticosteroid, Ophthalmic; Suspension, ophthalmic, 
as acetate:
Generic: 0.12% (5 mL); 1% 
(5 mL)

Cortisone Corticosteroid, Systemic; Tablet, oral, as acetate: 25 
mg

Fludrocortisone Corticosteroid, Systemic; Tablet, oral, as acetate: 0.1 
mg

Hydrocortisone (Systemic) Cortef®;Solu-CORTEF®; Corticosteroid, Systemic; Injection, powder for 
reconstitution, as sodium 
succinate:
Solu-CORTEF®: 100 mg
Tablet, oral, as base: 10 
mg, 20 mg



MethylPREDNISolone 
(Systemic)

Depo-Medrol®;Medrol;Solu-
MEDROL ®;

Corticosteroid, Systemic; Injection, powder for 
reconstitution, as sodium 
succinate:
Solu-MEDROL ®: 125 mg, 
500 mg, 1 g
Injection, suspension, as 
acetate:
Depo-Medrol®: 40 mg/mL 
(1 mL), 80 mg/mL (1 mL)
Tablet Therapy Pack, Oral:
Generic: 4 mg (21 ea)

PrednisoLONE (Systemic) Pred Mild®; Corticosteroid, Systemic; Syrup, oral, as base: 15 
mg/5 mL (473 mL) 
[contains alcohol 5% and 
propylene glycol and 
sodium benzoate; berry 
flavor]

PredniSONE Deltasone®; Corticosteroid, Systemic; Solution, oral: 1 mg/mL 
(500 mL) [dye free; 
contains alcohol 5% and 
propylene glycol and 
sodium benzoate; 
peppermint-vanilla flavor]
Tablet, oral: 1 mg, 5 mg, 
10 mg, 20 mg



Triamcinolone (Systemic) Azmacort® [DSC];Kenalog-
10®;Kenalog-40®;

Corticosteroid, Systemic; Aerosol, for oral inhalation, 
as acetonide:
Azmacort®: 200 
mcg/actuation (20 g) 
[contains 
chlorofluorocarbon]
Injection, suspension, as 
acetonide:
Kenalog®-10: 10 mg/mL (5 
mL) [contains benzyl 
alcohol and polysorbate 
80]
Kenalog®-40: 40 mg/mL (1 
mL, 10 mL) [contains 
benzyl alcohol and 
polysorbate 80]

Betamethasone (Topical) Corticosteroid, Topical; Cream, External, as 
dipropionate [strength 
expressed as base]: 
Generic: 0.05% (15 g, 45 
g)

Clobetasol (Topical) Corticosteroid, Topical; Ointment, External, as 
propionate:
Generic: 0.05% (15 g)
Solution, External, as 
propionate:
Generic: 0.05% (25 mL, 50 
mL)

Fluocinolone (Topical) Derma-Smoothe; Corticosteroid, Topical; Oil, External, as acetonide:
Generic: 0.01% (118.28 
mL)

Triamcinolone (Topical) Corticosteroid, Topical; Cream, External, as 
acetonide:
Generic: 0.025% (15 g, 
454 g); 0.1% (15 g, 454 g)
Ointment, External, as 
acetonide
Generic: 0.1% (15 g, 454 
g)



Etomidate Cortisol Synthesis 
Inhibitor;General 
Anesthetic;

Injection, solution 
[preservative free]: 2 
mg/mL (10 mL) [contains 
propylene glycol]

Fluorescein Diagnostic Agent; Strip, ophthalmic, as 
sodium: 1 mg

Histoplasmin Diagnostic Agent; Injection: 1:100
Tuberculin Tests Aplisol;Tubersol; Diagnostic Agent; Solution, Intradermal:

Aplisol: 5 units/0.1 mL (1 
mL, 5 mL) [latex free; 
contains phenol, 
polysorbate 80]
Tubersol: 5 units/0.1 mL (1 
mL, 5 mL) [contains 
phenol, polysorbate 80]

Lactobacillus Culturelle Baby Digestive 
Calm + Comfort 
[OTC];Culturelle Kids 
Purely Probiotics [OTC];

Dietary 
Supplement;Probiotic;

Granules:
Culturelle Kids Purely 
Probiotics: L. rhamnosus 5 
billion colony-forming units 
per packet (30s) [contains 
sucrose]
Liquid, Oral:
Culturelle Baby Calm + 
Comfort: L. rhamnosus 
and Bifidobacterium 
animalis 2 billion colony-
forming units per 5 drops 
(8.5 mL)
Tablet, chewable, Oral:
Culturelle Kids Purely 
Probiotics: L. rhamnosus 5 
billion colony-forming units 
per tablet (30s)

Restricted to pediatrics 
only



Lactobacillus BioGaia [OTC];Culturelle 
Baby [OTC];Culturelle Kids 
[OTC];

Dietary 
Supplement;Probiotic;

Liquid, Oral:
Culturelle Baby, Probiotic 
Drops (for ages 0-12 
months): 2 billion CFU 
proprietary blend 
(Lactobacillus rhamnosus 
and Bifidobacterium 
animalis)
BioGaia, Probiotic Drops 
(for ages 0-12 months): 
100 million CFU 
Lactobacillus reuteri
Powder, Oral:
Culturelle Kids, Probiotic 
Packet (for ages >1-12 
years): 5 billion CFU 
Lactobacillus rhamnosus
Tablet, chewable, Oral:
Culturelle Kids, Probiotic 
Chewable Tablets (for 
ages 3-12 years): 5 billion 
CFU Lactobacillus 
rhamnosus

For use in pediatric 
patients only

Saccharomyces boulardii Florastor [OTC]; Dietary 
Supplement;Probiotic;

Capsule, oral:
Generic: 250 mg

FOR HOSPITAL 
(ER/INPT) USE ONLY

Sodium Hypochlorite Dakin's Solution; Disinfectant, Antibacterial 
(Topical);

Solution, topical (Dakin's): 
0.125%, 0.25%, 0.5%
Dakin's 1/2, 1/4, or 1/8 
strength: 
Extemporaneously 
prepared by Pharmacy

Mannitol (Systemic) Diuretic, Osmotic; Injection, solution: 25% (50 
mL)

MetOLazone Diuretic, Thiazide-Related; Tablet, oral: 2.5 mg, 5 mg



Potassium Phosphate and 
Sodium Phosphate

Phospha 250™ Neutral; Electrolyte Supplement, 
Oral;

Tablet:
Phospha 250™ Neutral: 
Monobasic potassium 
phosphate 155 mg, dibasic 
sodium phosphate 852 mg, 
and monobasic sodium 
phosphate 130 mg

Potassium Chloride Klor-Con; Electrolyte Supplement, 
Oral;Electrolyte 
Supplement, Parenteral;

Tablet, extended release, 
oral:
Generic: 10 mEq, 20 mEq
Solution, Oral:
Generic: 20 mEq/15 mL 
(10%) (473 mL)
Packet, Oral:
Generic: 20 mEq **for 
hospital use only**
Solution, Intravenous:
2 mEq/mL (20 mL)
Potassium 20 mEq/100 mL 
(100 mL)
Potassium 20 mEq/L and 
sodium chloride 0.9% 
(1000 mL)
Potassium 40 mEq/L and 
sodium chloride 0.9% 
(1000 mL)
Potassium 20 mEq/L, 
dextrose 5%, and sodium 
chloride 0.45% (1000 mL)
Potassium 20 mEq/L, 
dextrose 5%, and sodium 
chloride 0.9% (1000 mL)

Potassium packets for 
solution are for hospital 
use only
Concentrated potassium 
for injection to be used for 
admixture by inpatient 
pharmacy staff only

Dextrose and Ringer's 
Injection (Lactated)

Electrolyte Supplement, 
Parenteral;

Solution, Intravenous:
Generic: Dextrose 5% in 
Lactated Ringer's

Ringer's Injection 
(Lactated)

Electrolyte Supplement, 
Parenteral;

Injection: 1000 mL



Sodium Chloride Deep Sea [OTC];Muro 
128® [OTC];

Electrolyte Supplement, 
Parenteral;Genitourinary 
Irrigant;Irrigant;Lubricant, 
Ocular;Sodium Salt;

Nebulization Solution, 
Inhalation:
Generic: 0.9% (3 mL), 3% 
(4 mL)
Ointment, Ophthalmic:
Generic: 5% (3.5 g)
Solution, Injection:
Generic: 0.9% (10 mL)
Solution, Intravenous:
Generic: 0.45% (1000 mL); 
0.9% (50 mL, 100 mL, 250 
mL, 500 mL, 1000 mL); 3% 
(500 mL)
Solution, Nasal:
Generic: 0.65% (44 mL) 
[contains benzalkonium 
chloride]
Solution, Ophthalmic:
Generic: 5% (15 mL)

Potassium Phosphate Electrolyte Supplement, 
Parenteral;Urinary 
Acidifying Agent;

Injection, solution: 
Potassium 4.4 mEq and 
phosphorus 3 mmol per 
mL (5 mL, 15 mL, 50 mL) 
[equivalent to potassium 
170 mg and phosphate 
285 mg per mL]



Pancrelipase Pancrease®;Pangestyme
™ EC;

Enzyme; Capsule, delayed release, 
enteric-coated beads, oral 
[porcine derived]:
Zenpep: Lipase 5,000 USP 
units, protease 17,000 
USP units, and amylase 
24,000 USP units
Zenpep: Lipase 20,000 
USP units, protease 
63,000 USP units, and 
amylase 84,000 USP units
Capsule, delayed release, 
enteric coated 
microspheres, oral [porcine 
derived]:
Creon: Lipase 12,000 USP 
units, protease 38,000 
USP units, and amylase 
60,000 USP units
Creon: Lipase 36,000 USP 
units, protease 114,000 
USP units, and amylase 
180,000 USP units

Methylergonovine Methergine®; Ergot Derivative; Injection, solution, as 
maleate:
Generic: 0.2 mg/mL (1 mL)
Tablet, oral, as maleate:
Generic: 0.2 mg



Estradiol and 
Norethindrone

CombiPatch; Estrogen and Progestin 
Combination;

Patch Twice Weekly, 
Transdermal:
CombiPatch: estradiol 0.05 
mg and norethindrone 
acetate 0.14 mg per day (8 
ea); 0.05/0.25: Estradiol 
0.05 mg and norethindrone 
acetate 0.25 mg per day (8 
ea)

Estradiol (Systemic) Estrace;Vivelle-Dot; Estrogen Derivative; Tablet, oral:
Generic: 1 mg, 2 mg
Patch Weekly, 
Transdermal:
0.0375 mg/24 hr (4 ea)
Patch Twice Weekly, 
Transdermal:
Generic: 0.025 mg/24 hr (1 
ea, 8 ea); 0.0375 mg/24 hr 
(1 ea, 8 ea); 0.05 mg/24 hr 
(1 ea, 8 ea); 0.075 mg/24 
hr (1 ea, 8 ea); 0.1 mg/24 
hr (1 ea, 8 ea)

Estradiol (Topical) Estrace; Estrogen Derivative; Cream, Vaginal:
Generic: 0.1 mg/g (42.5 g)

Estrogens 
(Conjugated/Equine, 
Systemic)

Estrogen Derivative; Injection, powder for 
reconstitution: 25 mg
Tablet, oral: 0.3 mg, 0.625 
mg, 0.9 mg, 1.25 mg

Estrogens 
(Conjugated/Equine, 
Topical)

Premarin®; Estrogen Derivative; Cream, vaginal: 0.625 
mg/g (42.5 g)

Estropipate Ogen®; Estrogen Derivative; Tablet, oral: 1.25 mg



DiphenhydrAMINE 
(Systemic)

Banophen™ 
[OTC];Genahist™ [OTC];

Ethanolamine 
Derivative;Histamine H1 
Antagonist;Histamine H1 
Antagonist, First 
Generation;

Capsule, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 25 mg
Elixir, oral, as 
hydrochloride:
Banophen™: 12.5 mg/5 
mL (120 mL)
Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride: 50 mg/mL 
(1 mL)
Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 25 mg
Genahist™: 25 mg

Doxylamine Sleep Aid [OTC]; Ethanolamine 
Derivative;Histamine H1 
Antagonist;Histamine H1 
Antagonist, First 
Generation;

Tablet, Oral, as succinate:
Sleep Aid: 25 mg [scored; 
contains fd&c blue #1 
aluminum lake]

Doxylamine and Pyridoxine Diclegis; Ethanolamine 
Derivative;Histamine H1 
Antagonist;Histamine H1 
Antagonist, First 
Generation;Vitamin, Water 
Soluble;

Tablet Delayed Release, 
Oral:
Generic: doxylamine 
succinate 10 mg and 
pyridoxine hydrochloride 10 
mg

Haloperidol Haldol®;Haldol® 
Decanoate;

First Generation (Typical) 
Antipsychotic;

Injection, oil, as decanoate:
Haldol® Decanoate: 50 
mg/mL (1 mL); 100 mg/mL 
(5 mL) [contains benzyl 
alcohol and sesame oil]
Injection, solution, as 
lactate:
Haldol®: 5 mg/mL (10 mL) 
[contains methylparaben]
Tablet, oral: 0.5 mg, 1 mg, 
2 mg, 10 mg

Thiothixene First Generation (Typical) 
Antipsychotic;

Capsule, oral: 1 mg, 2 mg, 
10 mg



FluPHENAZine First Generation (Typical) 
Antipsychotic;Phenothiazin
e Derivative;

Injection, oil, as decanoate: 
25 mg/mL (5 mL) [contains 
benzyl alcohol and sesame 
oil]

Thioridazine First Generation (Typical) 
Antipsychotic;Phenothiazin
e Derivative;

Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 10 mg, 25 
mg

Ursodiol Actigall 
[DSC];Reltone;Urso 250 
[DSC];Urso Forte;

Gallstone Dissolution 
Agent;

Capsule, Oral:
Generic: 200 mg, 300 mg, 
400 mg
Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 250 mg, 500 mg

Saliva Substitute Biotene Oral Balance 
[OTC];

Gastrointestinal Agent, 
Miscellaneous;

Gel, oral:
Biotene Oral Balance: 
Glycerin, water, sorbitol, 
xylitol, carbomer, 
hydroxyethylcellulose, 
sodium hydroxide (42 g) 
[alcohol-free, sugar-free]

RESTRICTED TO 
DENTAL PROVIDERS 
ONLY

Sucralfate Carafate; Gastrointestinal Agent, 
Miscellaneous;

Suspension, Oral: 
Carafate: 1 g/10 mL (420 
mL) [contains fd&c red 
#40, methylparaben; cherry 
flavor]
Tablet, Oral: 
Generic: 1 g

Acetic Acid (Topical) Genitourinary Irrigant; Solution, for irrigation 
[preservative free]: 0.25% 
(1000 mL)

Sorbitol Genitourinary 
Irrigant;Laxative, Osmotic;

Solution, oral: 70% (480 
mL)

Vancomycin Glycopeptide; Capsule, oral: 125 mg, 250 
mg
Injection, powder for 
reconstitution: 500 mg, 1 g

Ferric Subsulfate Monsels Ferric Subsulfate; Hemostatic Agent; Solution, External:
Monsels Ferric Subsulfate: 
(8 mL, 60 mL)



Cyproheptadine Histamine H1 
Antagonist;Histamine H1 
Antagonist, First 
Generation;Piperidine 
Derivative;

Tablet, Oral, as 
hydrochloride:
Generic: 4 mg

Azelastine (Nasal) Astelin [DSC];Astepro; Histamine H1 
Antagonist;Histamine H1 
Antagonist, Second 
Generation;

Solution, Nasal, as 
hydrochloride:
Generic: 0.1% (30 mL)

Ketotifen (Ophthalmic) Zaditor [OTC]; Histamine H1 
Antagonist;Histamine H1 
Antagonist, Second 
Generation;Mast Cell 
Stabilizer;Piperidine 
Derivative;

Solution, Ophthalmic: 
Zaditor: 0.025% (5 mL) 
[contains benzalkonium 
chloride]
Generic: 0.025% (5 mL)

Fexofenadine Allegra Allergy Childrens 
[OTC];Allegra Allergy 
[OTC];Allegra Hives 24HR 
[OTC];Allergy 24-HR 
[OTC];Allergy Childrens 
[OTC];Allergy Relief 
[OTC];Allergy 
Relief/Indoor/Outdoor 
[OTC];FT Allergy Relief 12 
Hour [OTC];FT Allergy 
Relief 24 Hour [OTC];FT 
Allergy Relief [OTC];

Histamine H1 
Antagonist;Histamine H1 
Antagonist, Second 
Generation;Piperidine 
Derivative;

Tablet, Oral, as 
hydrochloride:
Generic: 60mg, 180 mg

Cimetidine Histamine H2 Antagonist; Solution, oral: 300 mg/5 
mL (237 mL) [gluten free, 
sugar free; contains 
alcohol 2.8%; peach flavor]
Tablet, oral: 400 mg



Famotidine Acid Controller Max St 
[OTC];Acid Controller 
Original Str [OTC];Acid 
Reducer Maximum 
Strength [OTC];Acid 
Reducer [OTC];Heartburn 
Relief Max St 
[OTC];Heartburn Relief 
[OTC];Pepcid;Pepcid AC 
Maximum Strength [OTC];

Histamine H2 Antagonist; Solution, Intravenous:
Generic: 20 mg (50 mL); 
20 mg/2 mL (2 mL); 40 
mg/4 mL (4 mL); 200 
mg/20 mL (20 mL)
Solution, Intravenous 
[preservative free]:
Generic: 20 mg/2 mL (2 
mL)
Suspension Reconstituted, 
Oral:
Generic: 40 mg/5 mL (50 
mL)
Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 10 mg, 20 mg, 40 
mg

Zolpidem Ambien®; Hypnotic, 
Miscellaneous;Nonbenzodi
azepine Benzodiazepine 
Receptor Agonist;

Tablet, oral, as tartrate: 5 
mg, 10 mg

Nirsevimab Beyfortus; Immune 
Globulin;Monoclonal 
Antibody;

Solution Prefilled Syringe, 
Intramuscular [preservative 
free]:
Beyfortus: Nirsevimab-alip 
100 mg/mL (1 mL); 
Nirsevimab-alip 50 mg/0.5 
mL (0.5 mL) [contains 
polysorbate 80]

Obtained through VFC 
program

AzaTHIOprine Azasan;Imuran; Immunosuppressant 
Agent;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 50 mg

Mycophenolate CellCept®; Immunosuppressant 
Agent;

Capsule, oral, as mofetil:
CellCept®: 250 mg

Inhalation Devices AeroChamber™; Inhalation, Miscellaneous; AeroChamber™, 
AeroChamber™ with mask 
(small, medium, large)



Insulin Aspart Protamine 
and Insulin Aspart

NovoLOG® Mix 70/30 
FlexPen®;

Insulin, Combination; Injection, suspension:
NovoLOG® Mix 70/30 
FlexPen®: Insulin aspart 
protamine suspension 70% 
[intermediate acting] and 
insulin aspart solution 30% 
[rapid acting]: 100 units/mL 
(3 mL)

Insulin NPH and Insulin 
Regular

NovoLIN® 70/30; Insulin, Combination; Injection, suspension:
NovoLIN® 70/30: 100 
units/mL: Insulin NPH 
suspension 70% 
[intermediate acting] and 
insulin regular  solution 
30% [short-acting] (10 mL)

Insulin NPH NovoLIN® N; Insulin, Intermediate-
Acting;

Injection, suspension:
NovoLIN® N: 100 units/mL 
(10 mL)

Insulin Detemir Levemir;Levemir FlexPen; Insulin, Long-Acting; Solution, Subcutaneous: 
Levemir: 100 units/mL (10 
mL) [contains metacresol, 
phenol]
Solution Pen-injector, 
Subcutaneous: 
Levemir FlexPen: 100 
units/mL (3 mL) [contains 
metacresol, phenol]

Insulin Glargine Lantus;Lantus SoloStar; Insulin, Long-Acting; Solution, Subcutaneous:
Lantus: 100 units/mL (10 
mL) [contains metacresol]
Solution Pen-injector, 
Subcutaneous:
Lantus SoloStar: 100 
units/mL (3 mL) [contains 
metacresol]



Insulin Aspart NovoLOG 
FlexPen;NovoLOG®;

Insulin, Rapid-Acting; Solution, Subcutaneous: 
NovoLOG: 100 units/mL 
(10 mL) [contains 
metacresol, phenol]
Solution Pen-injector, 
Subcutaneous: 
NovoLOG FlexPen: 100 
units/mL (3 mL) [contains 
metacresol, phenol]

Insulin Regular NovoLIN® R; Insulin, Short-Acting; Injection, suspension:
NovoLIN® R: 100 units/mL 
(10 mL)

Dextrose and Sodium 
Chloride

Intravenous Nutritional 
Therapy;

Injection:
D5 1/4NS: Dextrose 5% in 
sodium chloride 0.225% 
(500 mL)
D5 1/2NS: Dextrose 5% in 
sodium chloride 0.45% 
(500 mL)
D5NS: Dextrose 5% in 
sodium chloride 0.9% (500 
mL, 1000 mL)

Diatrizoate Meglumine and 
Diatrizoate Sodium

Gastrografin; Iodinated Contrast 
Media;Radiological/Contra
st Media, Ionic (High 
Osmolality);

Solution, Oral:
Gastrografin: Diatrizoate 
meglumine 660 mg and 
diatrizoate sodium 100 mg 
per 1 mL (30 mL, 120 mL) 
[contains disodium edta, 
polysorbate 80, saccharin 
sodium]

Ferrous Sulfate Fer-Gen Sol [OTC]; Iron Preparations; Elixir, oral: 220 mg/5 mL 
(480 mL)
Liquid, oral [drops]:
Fer-Gen Sol: 75 mg/0.6 mL 
(50 mL)
Tablet, oral: 325 mg 
[elemental iron 65 mg]



Ferumoxytol Feraheme; Iron Preparations; Solution, Intravenous 
[preservative free]:
Generic: 510 mg/17 mL 
(17 mL)

Iron Sucrose Venofer; Iron Preparations; Solution, Intravenous 
[preservative free]:
Venofer: 20 mg/mL (10 
mL)

Urea (Topical) Aluvea 
[DSC];Aquaphilic/Carbamid
e [OTC];Atrac-Tain 
[OTC];Beta Care Betamide 
[OTC];Carb-O-Lac5 [OTC] 
[DSC];Carb-O-Philic/10 
[OTC] [DSC];Carb-O-
Philic/20 [OTC] [DSC];Carb-
O-Philic/40 [DSC];Carmol 
10 [OTC];Carmol 20 
[OTC];Carmol [OTC];CEM-
Urea;Cerovel;Dermal 
Therapy Finger Care 
[OTC];Dermasorb 
XM;DPM [OTC];Gordons 
Urea;Gordons Urea 
[OTC];Gormel 10 
[OTC];Gormel [OTC];Hydro 
35;Hydro 40;Kerafoam 42 
[DSC];Kerafoam 
[DSC];Keralac;Lanaphilic/U
rea [OTC];Latrix;Latrix 
XM;Mycocide CX Callus 
Exfoliator [OTC];Nutraplus 
[OTC];Rea Lo 39;Rea Lo 
40;Rea-Lo 
[OTC];Remeven;Rynoderm
;TL Urea [DSC];U-Kera E 
[DSC];Ultra Mide 25 

Keratolytic Agent;Topical 
Skin Product;

Cream, vaginal:
Amino-Cerv™: 8.34% 
(82.5 g)

Mineral Oil Laxative, Lubricant; Oil, rectal [enema]: 100% 
(130 mL)



Glycerin Sani-Supp® [OTC]; Laxative, Osmotic; Suppository, rectal: 82.5% 
(25)
Sani-Supp®: 82.5% (25)

Polyethylene Glycol 3350 MiraLax [OTC]; Laxative, Osmotic; Packet, Oral:
Generic: 17 g/dose (30 ea) 
**for hospital use only**
Powder, Oral:
Generic: 17 g/dose (238 g, 
510 g)

Polyethylene Glycol-
Electrolyte Solution

GoLYTELY; Laxative, Osmotic; Powder for solution, oral:
GoLYTELY: PEG 3350 236 
g, sodium sulfate 22.74 g, 
sodium bicarbonate 6.74 g, 
sodium chloride 5.86 g, 
and potassium chloride 
2.97 g (4000 mL) [regular 
flavor]

Sodium Sulfate, Potassium 
Sulfate, and Magnesium 
Sulfate

Suprep Bowel Prep Kit; Laxative, Osmotic; Solution, oral:
Generic: Sodium sulfate 
17.5 g, potassium sulfate 
3.13 g, and magnesium 
sulfate 1.6 g per 177 mL 
[contains sodium benzoate]

Magnesium Citrate Citroma® [OTC]; Laxative, 
Saline;Magnesium Salt;

Solution, oral:
Citroma®: 290 mg/5 mL 
(296 mL) [contains 
magnesium 48 mg/5 mL 
and potassium 13 mg/5 
mL; lemon flavor]

Bisacodyl Laxative, Stimulant; Suppository, rectal: 10 mg



Docusate and Senna Doc-Q-Lax [OTC];Dok Plus 
[OTC];Geri-Stool 
[OTC];Peri-Colace [OTC] 
[DSC];Senexon-S 
[OTC];Senna Plus 
[OTC];SennaLax-S 
[OTC];Senokot-S 
[OTC];SenoSol-SS [OTC];

Laxative, Stimulant;Stool 
Softener;

Tablet, oral:
Doc-Q-Lax: Docusate 
sodium 50 mg and 
sennosides 8.6 mg
Dok Plus: Docusate 
sodium 50 mg and 
sennosides 8.6 mg 
[contains sodium benzoate]
Geri-Stool: Docusate 
sodium 50 mg and 
sennosides 8.6 mg
Peri-Colace: Docusate 
sodium 50 mg and 
sennosides 8.6 mg [DSC]
Senexon-S: Docusate 
sodium 50 mg and 
sennosides 8.6 mg 
[contains calcium 20 
mg/tablet, sodium 6 
mg/tablet]
SennaLax-S: Docusate 
sodium 50 mg and 
sennosides 8.6 mg 
[contains sodium benzoate]
Senna Plus: Docusate 
sodium 50 mg and 
sennosides 8.6 mg
Senokot-S: Docusate 
sodium 50 mg and 

Montelukast Singulair; Leukotriene-Receptor 
Antagonist;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 10 mg
Tablet Chewable, Oral:
Generic: 4 mg, 5 mg

Proparacaine Local Anesthetic, 
Ophthalmic;

Solution, ophthalmic, as 
hydrochloride: 0.5% (15 
mL) [contains 
benzalkonium chloride]



Benzocaine, Butamben, 
and Tetracaine

Cetacaine®; Local Anesthetic; Aerosol, topical [spray]:
Cetacaine®: Benzocaine 
14%, butamben 2%, and 
tetracaine hydrochloride 
2% (56 g) [contains 
benzalkonium chloride]

BUPivacaine Marcaine®; Local Anesthetic; Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride [preservative 
free]:
Marcaine®: 0.5% (30 mL)

Lidocaine and Epinephrine Local Anesthetic; Injection, solution: 
1% / 1:100,000: Lidocaine 
hydrochloride 1% and 
epinephrine 1:100,000 (20 
mL) [contains sodium 
metabisulfite]
2% / 1:100,000: Lidocaine 
hydrochloride 2% and 
epinephrine 1:100,000 (20 
mL) [contains sodium 
metabisulfite]

Lidocaine and Prilocaine Local Anesthetic; Cream, topical: 2.5% / 
2.5%: Lidocaine 2.5% and 
prilocaine 2.5% (5 g, 30 g)

ROPivacaine Naropin; Local Anesthetic; Solution, Injection, as 
hydrochloride [preservative 
free]:
Generic: 2 mg/mL (20 mL)

Ocular Lubricant Refresh Lacri-Lube [OTC]; Lubricant, 
Ocular;Ophthalmic Agent, 
Miscellaneous;

Ointment, ophthalmic 
[preservative free]:
Generic: Mineral oil 42.5% 
and white petrolatum 
57.3% (3.5 g)

Lifitegrast Xiidra; Lymphocyte Function-
Associated Antigen 1 (LFA-
1) Antagonist;

Solution, Ophthalmic 
[preservative free]:
Xiidra: 5% (5 ea)

Restricted to Eye Clinic 
only



Cromolyn (Oral Inhalation) Mast Cell Stabilizer; Nebulization Solution, 
Inhalation, as sodium: 
Generic: 20 mg/2 mL (2 
mL)

Lodoxamide Alomide®; Mast Cell Stabilizer; Solution, ophthalmic:
Alomide®: 0.1% (10 mL) 
[contains benzalkonium 
chloride]

Benadryl® and Maalox® Miscellaneous Product; Suspension, oral: 
Extemporaneously 
prepared by Pharmacy

Benadryl®, Lidocaine, and 
Nystatin

Miscellaneous Product; Solution: 1:1:1, 
extemporaneously 
prepared by Pharmacy

Benadryl®, Maalox®, and 
Xylocaine®

Miscellaneous Product; Suspension: 
Extemporaneously 
prepared by Pharmacy

Lidocaine and Maalox® Miscellaneous Product; Suspension: 1:1, 1:3; 
extemporaneously 
prepared by Pharmacy

Nystatin, Benadryl®, 
Lidocaine, and Maalox®

Miscellaneous Product; Suspension: 
Extemporaneously 
prepared by Pharmacy

Xylocaine® (Viscous) and 
Benadryl®

Miscellaneous Product; Solution

Palivizumab Synagis®; Monoclonal Antibody; Injection, solution 
[preservative free]:
Synagis®: 100 mg/mL (1 
mL)

Obtained through VFC 
program

Succinylcholine Neuromuscular Blocker 
Agent, Depolarizing;

Injection, solution, as 
chloride: 20 mg/mL (10 
mL)



Rocuronium Neuromuscular Blocker 
Agent, Nondepolarizing;

Solution, Intravenous, as 
bromide:
Generic: 50 mg/5 mL (5 
mL); 100 mg/10 mL (10 
mL)
Solution, Intravenous, as 
bromide [preservative 
free]:
Generic: 50 mg/5 mL (5 
mL); 100 mg/10 mL (10 
mL)

Vecuronium Norcuron®; Neuromuscular Blocker 
Agent, Nondepolarizing;

Injection, powder for 
reconstitution, as bromide:
Norcuron®: 10 mg 
[contains benzyl alcohol]

Memantine Namenda; N-Methyl-D-Aspartate 
(NMDA) Receptor 
Antagonist;

Solution, Oral, as 
hydrochloride:
Generic: 2 mg/mL (240 
mL, 360 mL)
Tablet, Oral, as 
hydrochloride:
Namenda: 5 mg [contains 
fd&c blue #2 (indigotine), 
fd&c yellow #6 (sunset 
yellow)]
Namenda: 10 mg
Generic: 5 mg, 10 mg, 5 
mg (28s) and 10 mg (21s)

Ketorolac (Ophthalmic) Acular®; Nonsteroidal Anti-
inflammatory Drug 
(NSAID), Ophthalmic;

Solution, ophthalmic, as 
tromethamine:
Generic: 0.5% (5 mL) 
[contains benzalkonium 
chloride]



Ibuprofen Motrin®; Nonsteroidal Anti-
inflammatory Drug 
(NSAID), Oral;

Suspension, oral: 100 
mg/5 mL (120 mL) [alcohol 
free; contains sodium 
benzoate; grape flavor]
Suspension, oral: 100 
mg/5 mL (480 mL) [berry 
flavor]
Tablet, oral: 400 mg, 800 
mg

Indomethacin Nonsteroidal Anti-
inflammatory Drug 
(NSAID), Oral;

Capsule, oral: 50 mg

Diclofenac (Topical) Voltaren; Nonsteroidal Anti-
inflammatory Drug 
(NSAID);Nonsteroidal Anti-
inflammatory Drug 
(NSAID), Topical;

Gel, Transdermal, as 
sodium: 
Voltaren: 1% (100 g) 
[contains isopropyl alcohol, 
propylene glycol]

Atomoxetine Strattera; Norepinephrine Reuptake 
Inhibitor, Selective;

Capsule, Oral:
Generic: 10 mg, 18 mg, 25 
mg, 40 mg, 60 mg, 80 mg, 
100 mg

Fluoride PreviDent® 5000 Plus™; Nutritional Supplement; Cream, oral, as sodium 
[toothpaste]:
PreviDent® 5000 Plus™: 
1.1% (51 g) [spearmint 
flavor]

Pilocarpine (Ophthalmic) Ophthalmic Agent, 
Antiglaucoma;Ophthalmic 
Agent, Miotic;

Solution, ophthalmic, as 
hydrochloride [drops]: 1% 
(15 mL); 2% (15 mL); 4% 
(15 mL)

Latanoprost Ophthalmic Agent, 
Antiglaucoma;Prostaglandi
n, Ophthalmic;

Solution, Ophthalmic: 
Generic: 0.005% (2.5 mL)

Artificial Tears Ophthalmic Agent, 
Miscellaneous;

Solution, ophthalmic: 1.4% 
(15 mL) [contains 
benzalkonium chloride]



Carboxymethylcellulose Refresh Celluvisc 
[OTC];Refresh Plus [OTC];

Ophthalmic Agent, 
Miscellaneous;

Solution, Ophthalmic, as 
sodium:
Refresh Plus: 0.5% (30 ea)
Solution, Ophthalmic, as 
sodium [preservative free]:
Refresh Celluvisc: 1% (30 
ea)

Ophthalmic Irrigant Mixture Ophthalmic Agent, 
Miscellaneous;

Solution, ophthalmic: 120 
mL

Cyclopentolate and 
Phenylephrine

Cyclomydril®; Ophthalmic Agent, 
Mydriatic;

Solution, ophthalmic:
Cyclomydril®: 
Cyclopentolate 
hydrochloride 0.2% and 
phenylephrine 
hydrochloride 1% (5 mL) 
[contains benzalkonium 
chloride]

Acetic Acid and 
Hydrocortisone

Acetasol® HC; Otic Agent, Anti-infective; Solution, otic [drops]:
Acetasol® HC: Acetic acid 
2%, propylene glycol 
diacetate 3%, and 
hydrocortisone 1% (10 mL)

Acetic Acid (Otic) Otic Agent, Anti-infective; Solution, otic [drops]:
Generic: 2% (15 mL) 
[alcohol free]

Carbamide Peroxide Otic Agent, Cerumenolytic; Solution, otic [drops]:
Generic: 6.5% (15 mL)

ClomiPHENE Ovulation 
Stimulator;Selective 
Estrogen Receptor 
Modulator (SERM);

Tablet, oral, as citrate: 50 
mg

Oxytocin Pitocin®; Oxytocic Agent; Injection, solution:
Pitocin®: 10 units/mL (1 
mL)



Varenicline (Systemic) Chantix;Chantix Continuing 
Month Pak;Chantix Starting 
Month Pak;

Partial Nicotine 
Agonist;Smoking 
Cessation Aid;

Tablet, Oral:
Chantix: 0.5 mg
Chantix: 1 mg [contains 
fd&c blue #2 aluminum 
lake]
Chantix Continuing Month 
Pak: 1 mg [contains fd&c 
blue #2 aluminum lake]
Chantix Starting Month 
Pak: 0.5 mg x 11 & 1 mg x 
42

Water for Injection 
(Bacteriostatic)

Pharmaceutical Aid; Injection: 30 mL

Water for Injection (Sterile) Pharmaceutical Aid; Injection: 20 mL, 1000 mL

Water for Irrigation (Sterile) Pharmaceutical Aid; Solution: 1000 mL

White Petrolatum Skin Protectant [OTC]; Pharmaceutical Aid;Topical 
Skin Product;

Ointment: 5 g **NOTE: 
FOR HOSPITAL USE 
ONLY**

Sevelamer Renvela®; Phosphate Binder; Tablet, oral, as carbonate:
Renvela®: 800 mg

Theophylline Phosphodiesterase 
Enzyme Inhibitor, 
Nonselective;

Tablet, controlled release, 
oral: 100 mg
Tablet, extended release, 
oral: 100 mg, 200 mg, 300 
mg

Sildenafil Revatio;Viagra; Phosphodiesterase-5 
Enzyme Inhibitor;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 20 mg, 100 mg

Tadalafil Cialis; Phosphodiesterase-5 
Enzyme Inhibitor;

Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 2.5 mg, 5 mg

Progesterone Prometrium; Progestin; Capsule, Oral:
Generic: 100 mg, 200 mg

MiSOPROStol Cytotec; Prostaglandin; Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 200 mcg

Dimethicone (Topical) Secura Dimethicone 
Protectant [OTC];

Protectant, Topical;Topical 
Skin Product;

Solution, External:
Nix Ultra: 4%, 3.4 oz



Omeprazole PriLOSEC OTC™ 
[OTC];PriLOSEC®;

Proton Pump Inhibitor; Capsule, delayed release, 
oral: 20 mg
PriLOSEC®: 20 mg
Suspension, oral: 2 mg/mL

Pantoprazole Protonix; Proton Pump 
Inhibitor;Substituted 
Benzimidazole;

Solution Reconstituted, 
Intravenous [preservative 
free]:
Generic: 40 mg (1 ea)
Tablet Delayed Release, 
Oral:
Generic: 20 mg, 40 mg

Ammonia Spirit (Aromatic) Respiratory Stimulant; Solution for inhalation 
[ampul]: 1.7% to 2.1% 
(0.33 mL)

RifAXIMin Xifaxan; Rifamycin; Tablet, Oral:
Xifaxan: 200 mg [contains 
edetate (edta) disodium]
Xifaxan: 550 mg

Salsalate Salicylate; Tablet, oral: 750 mg
Lurasidone Latuda; Second Generation 

(Atypical) Antipsychotic;
Tablet, Oral, as 
hydrochloride:
Generic: 20 mg, 40 mg, 60 
mg, 80 mg, 120 mg

Baclofen Skeletal Muscle Relaxant; Tablet, oral: 10 mg
Cyclobenzaprine Skeletal Muscle Relaxant; Tablet, oral, as 

hydrochloride: 10 mg
Methocarbamol Skeletal Muscle Relaxant; Tablet, oral: 750 mg
Orphenadrine Skeletal Muscle Relaxant; Solution, Injection, as 

citrate:
Generic: 30 mg/mL (2 mL)
Solution, Injection, as 
citrate [preservative free]:
Generic: 30 mg/mL (2 mL)



Imiquimod Aldara; Skin and Mucous 
Membrane Agent;Topical 
Skin Product;

Cream, External:
Aldara: 5% (12 ea) 
[contains benzyl alcohol, 
cetyl alcohol, 
methylparaben, 
propylparaben, sorbitan 
monostearate(sorbitan 
stearate)]
Generic: 5% (1 ea, 12 ea, 
24 ea)

Nicotine Nicorette Mini 
[OTC];Nicorette 
[OTC];Nicotine Mini 
[OTC];Nicotine Step 1 
[OTC];Nicotine Step 2 
[OTC];Nicotine Step 3 
[OTC];

Smoking Cessation Aid; Gum, Mouth/Throat, as 
polacrilex:
Generic: 2 mg (110 ea); 4 
mg (110 ea)
Lozenge, Mouth/Throat, as 
polacrilex:
Nicorette Mini: 2 mg (81 
ea); 4 mg (81 ea)
Generic: 2 mg (72 ea, 81 
ea); 4 mg (72 ea, 81 ea)
Patch 24 Hour, 
Transdermal:
Generic: 7 mg/24 hr (14 
ea); 14 mg/24 hr (14 ea); 
21 mg/24 hr (14 ea)

Docusate Doc-Q-Lace [OTC]; Stool Softener; Capsule, softgel, oral, as 
sodium: 100 mg
Syrup, oral, as sodium:
Doc-Q-Lace: 60 mg/15 mL 
(480 mL)



Alteplase Activase®; Thrombolytic Agent; Injection, powder for 
reconstitution 
[recombinant]: 
Activase®: 50 mg [29 
million int. units], 100 mg 
[58 million int. units] 
[contains polysorbate 80; 
derived from or 
manufactured using 
Chinese hamster ovary  
cells; supplied with diluent]

Tenecteplase TNKase™; Thrombolytic Agent; Injection, powder for 
reconstitution 
[recombinant]:
TNKase™: 50 mg

Levothyroxine Synthroid®; Thyroid Product; Tablet, oral, as sodium:
Generic: 25 mcg, 50 mcg, 
75 mcg, 88 mcg, 100 mcg, 
125 mcg, 150 mcg, 175 
mcg

Aluminum Acetate Topical Skin Product; Powder
Coal Tar Polytar® [OTC]; Topical Skin Product; Shampoo, topical:

Polytar®: Coal tar 0.5% 
(177 mL)

Lactic Acid and Ammonium 
Hydroxide

AmLactin® [OTC]; Topical Skin Product; Lotion, topical:
AmLactin®: Lactic acid 
12% with ammonium 
hydroxide (225 g)

Lanolin Topical Skin Product; Ointment: 30 g
Moisturizing Cream Topical Skin Product; Cream
Personal Lubricant Topical Skin Product; Jelly
Calcipotriene Calcitrene;Dovonex;Sorilux

;
Topical Skin 
Product;Vitamin D Analog;

Ointment, External:
Generic: 0.005% (60 g)

Zinc Sulfate Orazinc [OTC];Zinc 15 
[OTC];

Trace Element; Capsules, Oral:
Generic: 220 mg

Probenecid Uricosuric Agent; Tablet, oral: 500 mg



Pneumococcal Conjugate 
Vaccine (7-Valent)

Prevnar®; Vaccine, Inactivated 
(Bacterial);

Injection, suspension:
Prevnar®: 2 mcg of each 
saccharide for serotypes 4, 
9V, 14, 18C, 19F, and 23F 
and 4 mcg of serotype 6B 
per 0.5 mL (0.5 mL) 
[contains packaging 
contains natural 
rubber/natural latex]

Diphtheria and Tetanus 
Toxoid

Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Bacterial);

Injection, suspension: 
Diptheria 6.6  Lf units and 
tetanus 5 Lf units per 0.5 
mL (5 mL) [contains 
thimerosal]

Diphtheria, Tetanus 
Toxoids, and Acellular 
Pertussis Vaccine

Boostrix®;Infanrix®;Tripedi
a®;

Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Bacterial);

Injection, powder for 
reconstitution:
Tripedia®: Diphtheria 6.7 
Lf units, tetanus 5 Lf units, 
and acellular pertussis 
vaccine 46.8 mcg (0.5 mL) 
[contains packaging 
contains natural 
rubber/natural latex and 
thimerosal]
Injection, suspension:
Boostrix®: Diphtheria 2.5 
Lf units, tetanus 5 Lf units, 
and acellular pertussis 8 
mcg per 0.5 mL (0.5 mL) 
[contains aluminum and 
polysorbate 80 ≤100 
mcg/0.5 mL]
Infanrix®: Diphtheria 25 Lf 
units, tetanus 10 Lf units, 
and acellular pertussis 
vaccine 25 mcg per 0.5 mL 
(0.5 mL)



Haemophilus b Conjugate 
Vaccine

ActHIB®;PedvaxHIB®; Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Bacterial);

Injection, powder for 
reconstitution [preservative 
free]:
ActHIB®: Haemophilus b 
capsular polysaccharide 10 
mcg and tetanus toxoid 24 
mcg per dose [contains 
sucrose 8.5%]
Injection, suspension:
PedvaxHIB®: Haemophilus 
b capsular polysaccharide 
7.5 mcg and Neisseria 
meningitidis OMPC 125 
mcg per 0.5 mL (0.5 mL) 
[contains aluminum 225 
mcg/0.5 mL]

Meningococcal (Groups A / 
C / Y and W-135) 
Conjugate Vaccine

Menactra®; Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Bacterial);

Injection, solution:
Menactra®: 4 mcg each of 
polysaccharide antigen 
groups A, C, Y, and W-135 
per 0.5 mL [conjugated to 
diphtheria toxoid protein 48 
mcg; adjuvant and 
preservative free; vial 
stopper contains dry, 
natural latex rubber]

Meningococcal 
Polysaccharide Vaccine 
(Groups A / C / Y and W-
135)

Menomune®-A/C/Y/W-
135;

Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Bacterial);

Injection, powder for 
reconstitution [preservative 
free]:
Menomune®-A/C/Y/W-
135: 50 mcg each of 
polysaccharide antigen 
groups A, C, Y, and W-135 
(1) [contains packaging 
contains natural 
rubber/natural latex]



Pneumococcal Conjugate 
Vaccine (13-Valent)

Prevnar 13; Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Bacterial);

Injection, suspension:
Prevnar 13: 2 mcg of each 
capsular saccharide for 
serotypes 1, 3, 4, 5, 6A, 
7F, 9V, 14, 18C, 19A, 19F, 
and 23F, and 4 mcg of 
serotype 6B [bound to 
diphtheria CRM197 protein 
~34 mcg] per 0.5 mL (0.5 
mL) [contains aluminum, 
polysorbate 80, and yeast]

Pneumococcal Conjugate 
Vaccine (20-Valent)

Prevnar 20; Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Bacterial);

Suspension Prefilled 
Syringe, Intramuscular:
Prevnar 20: 0.5 mL (0.5 
mL) [contains polysorbate 
80]

Pneumococcal Conjugate 
Vaccine (21-Valent)

Capvaxive; Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Bacterial);

Solution Prefilled Syringe, 
Intramuscular [preservative 
free]:
Capvaxive: 0.5 mL (0.5 
mL)

Pneumococcal 
Polysaccharide Vaccine 
(23-Valent)

Pneumovax® 23; Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Bacterial);

Injection, solution: 25 mcg 
each of 23 polysaccharide 
isolates/0.5 mL

Diphtheria, Tetanus 
Toxoids, Acellular 
Pertussis, Hepatitis B 
(Recombinant), and 
Poliovirus (Inactivated) 
Vaccine

Pediarix™; Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated 
(Bacterial);Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Viral);

Injection, suspension:
Pediarix™: Diphtheria 
toxoid 25 Lf, tetanus toxoid 
10 Lf, inactivated PT 25 
mcg, FHA 25 mcg, 
pertactin 8 mcg, HBsAg 10 
mcg, poliovirus type 1 40 
DU, poliovirus type 2 8 DU, 
and poliovirus type 3 32 
DU per 0.5 mL (0.5 mL) 
[contains packaging 
contains natural 
rubber/natural latex]



Typhoid Vaccine Typhim Vi;Vivotif; Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated 
(Bacterial);Vaccine, Live 
(Bacterial);

Capsule, enteric coated, 
Oral [live]:
Vivotif: Viable S. typhi 
Ty21a 2-10 x 109 colony-
forming units [contains 
lactose 180-200 
mg/capsule and sucrose 
3.3-34.2 mg/capsule]
Injection, solution 
[inactivated]:
Typhim Vi: Purified Vi 
capsular polysaccharide 25 
mcg/0.5 mL (0.5 mL, 10 
mL) [derived from S. typhi 
Ty2 strain]

Hepatitis A Inactivated and 
Hepatitis B (Recombinant) 
Vaccine

Twinrix®; Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Viral);

Injection, suspension:
Twinrix®: Inactivated 
hepatitis A virus 720 ELISA 
units and hepatitis B 
surface antigen 20 mcg per 
mL (1 mL)

Hepatitis A Vaccine Havrix®; Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Viral);

Injection, suspension 
[adult]:
Havrix®: Viral antigen 1440 
ELISA units/mL (1 mL)

Human Papillomavirus 
Vaccine (Quadrivalent)

Gardasil®; Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Viral);

Injection, suspension 
[preservative free]:
Gardasil®: HPV 6 L1 
protein 20 mcg, HPV 11 L1 
protein 40 mcg, HPV 16 L1 
protein 40 mcg, and HPV 
18 L1 protein 20 mcg per 
0.5 mL (0.5 mL) [contains 
aluminum, polysorbate 80; 
manufactured using S. 
cerevisiae (baker's yeast)]



Poliovirus Vaccine 
(Inactivated)

IPOL®; Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Viral);

Injection, suspension:
IPOL®: Type 1 poliovirus 
40 D antigen units/0.5 mL, 
Type 2 poliovirus 8 D 
antigen units/0.5 mL, and 
Type 3 poliovirus 32 D 
antigen units/0.5 mL (0.5 
mL)

Rabies Virus Vaccine Imovax® Rabies; Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Viral);

Injection, powder for 
reconstitution:
Imovax® Rabies: 2.5 int. 
units

Hepatitis B Vaccine Engerix-B®; Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Viral);Vaccine, 
Recombinant;

Injection, suspension:
Recombinant DNA, adult:
Engerix-B®: Hepatitis B 
surface antigen 20 mcg/mL 
(1 mL)
Recombinant DNA, 
pediatric/adolescent:
Engerix-B®: Hepatitis B 
surface antigen 10 mcg/0.5 
mL (0.5 mL)

Hepatitis B Vaccine 
(Recombinant 
[Adjuvanted])

Heplisav-B; Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Viral);Vaccine, 
Recombinant;

Solution, Intramuscular 
[preservative free]:
Heplisav-B: Hepatitis B 
surface antigen 20 mcg/0.5 
mL (0.5 mL [DSC]) 
[contains polysorbate 80]
Solution Prefilled Syringe, 
Intramuscular [preservative 
free]:
Heplisav-B: 20 mcg/0.5 mL 
(0.5 mL) [contains 
polysorbate 80]



Respiratory Syncytial Virus 
Vaccine (Recombinant 
[Adjuvanted])

Arexvy; Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Viral);Vaccine, 
Recombinant;

Suspension Reconstituted, 
Intramuscular:
Arexvy: 120 mcg/0.5 mL (1 
ea) [contains polysorbate 
80]

Respiratory Syncytial Virus 
Vaccine (Recombinant)

Abrysvo; Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Inactivated (Viral);Vaccine, 
Recombinant;

Solution Reconstituted, 
Intramuscular [preservative 
free]:
Abrysvo: 120 mcg/0.5 mL 
(1 ea) [contains 
polysorbate 80]

Measles, Mumps, and 
Rubella Vaccines 
(Combined)

M-M-R® II; Vaccine;Vaccine, Live 
(Viral);

Injection, powder for 
reconstitution [preservative 
free]:
M-M-R® II: Measles virus 
1000 TCID50, rubella virus 
1000 TCID50, and mumps 
virus 20,000 TCID50

Rotavirus Vaccine Rotarix; Vaccine;Vaccine, Live 
(Viral);

Powder, for suspension, 
oral [preservative free; 
human derived]:
Rotarix: G1P[8] ≥106 
CCID50 per 1 mL [contains 
sorbitol, sucrose; supplied 
with diluent which may 
contain natural 
rubber/natural latex in 
packaging]

Zoster Vaccine 
(Recombinant)

Shingrix; Vaccine;Vaccine, 
Recombinant;

Suspension Reconstituted, 
Intramuscular:
Shingrix: 50 mcg [contains 
polysorbate 80]



Calcitriol (Systemic) Rocaltrol; Vitamin D Analog; Capsule, Oral: 
Rocaltrol: 0.25 mcg 
[contains fd&c yellow #6 
(sunset yellow), 
methylparaben, 
propylparaben]
Generic: 0.5 mcg

Cholecalciferol Vitamin D Analog; Capsule, Oral [preservative 
free]:
Generic: 2000 units, 5000 
units
Tablet, Oral:
Generic: 1000 units, 2000 
units,

Ergocalciferol Calciferol™;Drisdol®; Vitamin D Analog; Capsule, softgel, oral: 
50,000 int. units

Phytonadione Mephyton®; Vitamin, Fat Soluble; Injection, aqueous 
colloidal: 2 mg/mL (0.5 
mL); 10 mg/mL (1 mL)
Tablet, oral:
Mephyton®: 5 mg

Ascorbic Acid Ascor; Vitamin, Water Soluble; Solution, Intravenous 
[preservative free]:
Ascor: 500 mg/mL (50 mL) 
[contains edetate (edta) 
disodium]

FOR HOSPITAL 
(ER/INPT) USE ONLY

Cyanocobalamin Vitamin, Water Soluble; Injection, solution: 1000 
mcg/mL (1 mL) [contains 
benzyl alcohol]
Tablet, sublingual: 2500 
mcg

Folic Acid Vitamin, Water Soluble; Injection, solution, as 
sodium folate: 5 mg/mL
Tablet, oral: 1 mg

Pyridoxine Vitamin, Water Soluble; Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride: 100 mg/mL 
(1 mL) [contains aluminum]
Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 50 mg



Thiamine Vitamin, Water Soluble; Injection, solution, as 
hydrochloride: 100 mg/mL 
(2 mL)
Tablet, oral, as 
hydrochloride: 100 mg

Vitamin B Complex, 
Ascorbic Acid, and Folic 
Acid

Nephrocaps®; Vitamin, Water Soluble; Capsule For renal patients only.

Vitamin B Complex High Potency B with 
C;Total B w/ C;

Vitamin; Tablet

Vitamins 
(Multiple/Injectable)

M.V.I. Adult™; Vitamin; Injection

Vitamins (Multiple/Oral) Hexavitamin;Systane 
ICaps AREDS2;

Vitamin; Tablet
Capsule

Hexavitamin for ER/INPT 
use only.
AREDS2 prescribing 
restricted to Eye Clinic 
only.

Vitamins 
(Multiple/Pediatric)

Poly-Vi-Sol With Iron 
[OTC];Poly-Vi-Sol 
[OTC];Tri-Vi-Sol [OTC];

Vitamin; Solution, drops: 50 mL



Vitamins 
(Multiple/Prenatal)

A-Free Prenatal 
[OTC];Azesco;CitraNatal 
90 DHA;CitraNatal 
Assure;CitraNatal B-
Calm;CitraNatal 
Bloom;CitraNatal Bloom 
DHA [DSC];CitraNatal 
DHA;CitraNatal 
Harmony;CitraNatal 
Rx;Concept DHA;Concept 
OB;Duet;Duet DHA 
Balanced;Femecal 
OB;Folcaps Care 
One;Folivane-
OB;Gesticare 
DHA;Infanate Balance 
[DSC];KPN Prenatal 
[OTC];M-Natal Plus;Mini-
Prenatal [OTC];Multi-Nate 
30;NeoNatal Plus;Neonatal 
Prenatal;NeoNatal 
Vitamin;Niva-Plus;Néevo 
DHA;OB Complete 
Gold;OB Complete One 
[DSC];OB Complete 
Petite;OB Complete 
Premier;One A Day 
Women’s Prenatal 
[OTC];One Vite 

Vitamin; Content varies depending 
on product used. For more 
detailed information on 
ingredients in these and 
other multivitamins, please 
refer to specific product 
labeling.

Fluticasone HFA Aerosol 
Inhaler

Flovent HFA;


